VILLANOVA at ARMY
GAME NOTES
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Week 3 - Saturday, Sept. 17 * 12 PM - West Point, N.Y. - Michie Stadium - CBSSN

BLACK KNIGHTS ON THE AIR

TELEVISION: CBS SPORTS NETWORK

Play-By-Play: Dave Ryan
[ cBs sPorTs

Analyst: Ross Tucker

Sideline: Tina Cervasio

RADIO: ARMY SPORTS NETWORK (Varsity Sports App)
Play-By-Play: Rich DeMarco

Analyst: Dean Darling
Sideline: Tony Morino

Program Host: Joe Beckerle
Tailgate Show Host: Joe Beckerle

The Black Knights come off a heartbreaking overtime loss, 41-38, last week
at home to UTSA, dropping to 0-2 on the season. Villanova enters 2-0
ranking No. 6 nationally in the FCS, coming off a 38-21 road win over LIU.

Despite the loss, Army’s offense saw several reasons to be optimistic
focused around quarterback duo of Tyhier Tyler and Cade Ballard who
combined for 13-18 passing for 307 yards and two TDs. It was Army’s first
300-yard passing game since 11/17/2007 vs. Tulsa. RB Jakobi Buchanan
also rumbled for two TDs and now has three TDs on the young season.

For Villanova, senior running backs DeeWil Barlee and TD Ayo-Durojaiye
combined to rush for 286 yards to pace the Wildcats offense a week ago.
A win last week on the road at LIU was nothing new for the Wildcats, who
went 5-1 on the road last season and have now won 13 of their last 17 road
games dating back to the start of the 2019 season.

TEAM COMPARISON

ARMY WEST POINT Villanova
Record.......cccueees 0-2 e, Record 2-0
Pts/Gm....ccccuu.e. 33.0 e, Pts/Gm 41.5

Pts/Gm allowed 39.5 ........ Pts/Gm allowed 19.0

Rush Yds/Gm...190.5 ............. Rush Yds/Gm  259.0
Pass Yds/Gm....223.0 .............. Pass Yds/Gm  247.0
Total Off/Gm ...413.5 ............. Total Off/Gm  506.0
Total Def/Gm ..474.5 ............. Total Def/Gm  383.5

INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

PASSING

#18 Cade Ballard
14-20; 309 yds
2TD

#4 Connor Watkins
18-27, 66.7; 494 yds
5TD, 4 INT

RUSHING
#21 Tyrell Robinson
17-160, 1 TD, 9.4 ypc.

RECEIVING
#3 Ay’Juan Marshall
4-141,2 7D, 35.3 ypc.

DEFENSE
#20 Marquel Broughton
21 tkls, 0.5 TFL

#28 DeeWil Barlee
28-234,2 1D, 8.1 ypc.

#11 Jaaron Hayek
10-261, 2 TD, 26.1 ypc.

#8 Antonio Montero
16 tkles, 1.5 TFL

2022 BROADCAST SCHEDULE

Sept. 3  at Coastal Carolina L, 38-28 Es¢i
Sept. 10 UTSA L, 41-38 (OT) [cessporrs]
Sept. 17 Villanova 12 p.m. CBSSN
Oct.1  Georgia State 12 p.m. CBSSN
Oct.8  at Wake Forest TBD TBD

Oct. 15 Colgate 12 p.m. CBSSN
Oct. 22 Louisiana-Monroe 12 p.m. CBSSN
Nov.5  vs. Air Force + 11:30 a.m. CBS @
Nov. 12 at Troy TBD TBD

Nov. 19 UConn 12 p.m. CBSSN [l ces sporrs]
Nov. 26 at UMass TBD TBD

Dec. 10 vs. Navy * 3 p.m. CBS @

All times EASTERN

Home Games Bold

+ Globe Life Stadium, Arlington, TX

* Lincoln Financial Field, Philadelphia, PA

¢ In the Jeff Monken era (2014-pres.) Army is 13-2 against FCS opponents.
e Army is 13-2 at home since the start of the 2020 season.

eArmy’s QB duo of Tyhier Tyler and Cade Ballard combined to pass for 307
yards last week vs. UTSA. It was Army’s first 300-yard passing game since
11/17/2007 vs. Tulsa.

e Ballard totaled 221 of those passing yards, marking the first 200+ passing
performance by an Army QB since Jabari Laws in 2019 (11/2/19, at Air
Force, 214 yards).

e Villanova has won 13 of the last 17 road games since the start of the
2019 season.

e Last season, the Wildcats went 10-3 and earned a bid to the FCS playoffs.
e Villanova head coach Mark Ferrante was named the CAA Football Coach
of the Year last season.

¢ OLB Andre Carter exploded for 2.5 sacks last week, his fifth career multi-
sack effort. Carter now has 19.0 career sacks, second most in Army history
behind Josh McNary’s 28.0 (2007-10).

e Through two weeks, Army currently ranks No. 1 in the NCAA in team
passing efficiency.

TUESDAY, Sept. 13 — Howze Practice Field

1:00pm — Head Coach Jeff Monken Press Conference

4:00-6:30pm — Practice — (open to media)

Post Practice — (6:45pm) — Offensive Coordinator Brent Davis and select
players available

WEDNESDAY, Sept. 14 — Howze Practice Field

4:45-6:35pm — Practice — (open to media)

Post Practice — (6:45pm) — Defensive Coordinator Nate Woody and select
players available

THURSDAY, Sept. 15 —
5:00-6:30pm — Practice — (CLOSED TO MEDIA)
Post Practice — (6:45pm) —Select players available

FRIDAY, Sept. 16 —
NO MEDIA AVAILABILITY

SATURDAY, Sept. 17 -
12:00pm — ARMY vs. Villanova
- Postgame media to follow




WEARING THE HEADSETS

Jeff Monken.......... Coach......... Mark Ferrante
Millikin............. Alma Mater......... St. Lawrence
58-45 (9th).. Record with Team.... (6th) 33-21
96-61 (13th)... Career Record....... (6th) 33-21
0-0...... Career Record vs. Opponent ........ 0-0
0-0......... Career Record vs. Coach............ 0-0

ARMY FOOTBALL STAFF

Head Coach: Jeff Monken (named 12/24/2013)

Defensive Coordinator.......ccuiecuuieiiiieeiiiieeeiiieeciee e eree e Nate Woody
Offensive Coordinator ........oouviieiiieeriieecieeeree e Brent Davis
Special Teams Coordinator........ccoceecveereerieeiieeeeseesee e Sean Saturnio
Asst. HC/Outside LINEbacKers. ......ccueevueiiicieeeeeeeeee e John Loose

.............. Scot Sloan
....Cortney Braswell

Co-Defensive Coordinator/Safeties .....
Inside Linebacker.......c.ccccceevveevuveennnnn.

DefenSiVe LINE c...iieeeieiieeieeitceeee e Sean Cronin
COrNEIDACKS ...verivieiieriieee et Daryl Dixon
TIGNT ENAS .ttt et Matt Drinkall
K] o} a2 - T SR Jason Nichols
RUNNING BACKS ...eieiiiieiiiecciee e Blake Powers
WidE RECEIVES ..vviiuiieiiiriiieieesite sttt ettt Aaron Smith
OFfENSIVE LINE .veeuiieiieiiteeese et Mike Viti
Quarterbacks .......cccceevveereieeneenieniceeeens Cody Worley
Executive Dlrector of Player Personnel .......c..ccceveneeienenenns Tucker Waugh
Offensive Quality CONtrol .....c.coovevieeiieeeriece e John French
Defensive Quality CONtrol........cccoecvvvieiiiiiiiiieeee e Sam Camp
Head Strength & Conditioning .........cccccvveeiviieeiiieeciieecieeees Conor Hughes

For the 2022 season, players voted in S Marquel Broughton and C
Connor Bishop as Team Captains. This marks Broughton’s second
consecutive year being a Team Captain.

WATCH PARTY

A number of Army Black Knight players received preseason love this
summer with a variety of preseason accolades and nominations to
preseason watch lists.

#34, ANDRE CARTER, OLB

* AP Preseason All-American

e Sporting News Preseason All-American Second Team
e Phil Steele Preseason All-Independent Team (First Team)
¢ Bronko Nagurski Watch List

e Walter Camp Player of the Year Watch List

* Bednarik Award Watch List

e Lombardi Award Watch List

* Pro Football Network Preseason All-America

e CBS Sports All-American

® Reese’s Senior Bowl Watch List

¢ Athlon Sports Preseason All-American

#20 MARQUEL BROUGHTON, SS

¢ Named Team Captain for 2x straight year

* Named 1st Regimental Commander for the Core of Cadets
o Wuerffel Trophy Watch List

* Nominated for the Allstate AFCA Good Works Team

¢ Phil Steele Preseason All-Independent Team

(First Team Defense)

#57, CONNOR BISHOPR, C

e Named a 2022 Team Captain

e Phil Steele Preseason All-Independent Team
(Second Team Offense)

e Named to Outland Award Watch List

#21, TYRELL ROBINSON, RB

e Phil Steele Preseason All-Independent Team (First Team Special
Teams/ Second Team Offense)

e Named to Hornug Award Watch List

OTHERS

¢ Ryan Aguilar, LS -- Phil Steele Preseason All-Independent Team
(Second Team Special Teams)

e Kwabena Bonsu, DL -- Phil Steele Preseason All-Independent
Team (Second Team Defense)

e Jordyn Law, OL -- Phil Steele Preseason All-Independent Team
(First Team Offense)

¢ Jabari Moore, DB -- Phil Steele Preseason All-Independent
Team (First Team Defense)




HEAD COACH JEFF MONKEN NOTES

Head Coach Jeff Monken currently sits at 58 all-time victories with Army,
which is tied for No. 2 on the Academy’s all-time win list with the legendary
Charles Daly. Daly holds the best win percentage for all Army coaches with
over 40 games of coaching at .804.

With Monken’s next victory he will move into sole possession of No. 2.

Head Coach Career Years Win Loss Tie Pct.
1. Red Blaik 1941-58 121 33 10 .768
2. Charles Daly 1913-22 58 13 3 .804
4. Jim Young 1983-90 51 39 1 .566
5. Bob Sutton 1991-99 44 55 1 445
6. Thomas Cahill  1966-73 40 39 2 .506
7. Gar Davidson 1933-37 35 11 1 .755
8. Biff Jones 1926-29 30 8 2 775
9. Ralph Sasse 1930-32 25 5 2 .813
10. Paul Dietzel 1962-65 21 18 1 .538
11. Homer Smith  1974-78 21 33 1 .391
12. Herman Koehler 1897-1900 20 11 3 .632
13. Rich Ellerson  2009-13 20 41 0 .328
14. John McEwan 1923-25 18 5 3 .750
15. Dale Hall 1959-61 16 11 2 .586
16. Harry Nelly 1908-10 15 5 2 727
17. William Wood 1938-40 12 13 3 482
18. Robert Boyers 1904-05 11 6 1 .639
19. Ed Cavanaugh 1980-82 10 21 2 .333
20. Bobby Ross 2004-06 9 25 0 .265
21. Harmon Graves 1894-95 8 4 0 .667
22. Henry Smither 1906-07 8 7 2 .529
23. Geoffrey Keyes 1917 7 1 0 .875
24. Joseph Beacham 1911 6 1 1 .813
25. Dennis Nolan  1902-02 6 1 1 .813
26. Edward King 1903 6 2 1 722
27. Ernest Graves 1906-12 6 3 0 .667
28. Stan Brock 2007-08 6 18 0 .250
29. Leon Kromer 1901 5 1 2 .750
30. Todd Berry 2000-03 5 35 0 125
31. Henry Williams 1891-91 4 1 1 .750
32. Laurie Bliss 1893 4 5 0 444
33. Dennis Michie 1892 3 1 1 .700
34. George Dyer 1896 3 2 1 .583
35. Lou Saban 1979 2 8 1 227
36. John Mumford 2003 0 7 0 .000

Head Coach Jeff Monken holds an overall home record of 37-13 with Army
since the start of his tenure in 2014.

Monken and the Black Knights are 23-4 at home since the start of the 2018
season.

Even better Army is 13-2 at home since the start of the 2020 season.

Rk School w L
1 Cincinnati 15 0
2 Alabama 13 0
3 Coastal Carolina 14 1
4 Clemson 13 0
5 Brigham Young 13 1

North Carolina State 13 1

Oklahoma 13 1

Army has three 10+ win seasons in program history (1996, 2017, 2018) and
Head Coach Jeff Monken has led two of them, being the only Army coach
to lead two 10-plus game winning seasons during a head coaching tenure
in Academy history.

)

Monken has led two of the longest home winning streaks in program
history.

Last season, the Black Knights secured their 13th consecutive-win on
home turf at Michie Stadium on Sept. 25, a streak that lasted from Nov.
2019 to Sept. 2021.

The latest home stand winning-streak was Monken’s second best, behind
his 15-game home win streak, spanning from 2016-19.

The 13-win streak at home sits at No. 5 on the longest NCAA home-game
winning streaks from Week 11 in 2019 through Week 8 of the 2021 season.

Rk First Last W L
1 9/30/1944 11/2/1946 20 0
2 10/22/1955 9/26/1959 17 0
3 10/18/1947 11/11/1950 16 0
4 11/13/1915 10/27/1917 16 0
6 11/20/1926 11/3/1928 14 0
8 10/31/1987 10/28/1989 13 0
9 9/15/1984 9/13/1986 13 0

Monken'’s streaks

Monken has enjoyed a 4-1 bowl record at Army, which is among the best
in the nation since 2016.

Rk School w L Appearances
1 Alabama 7 2 9
2 Georgia 6 2 8
3-T Appalachian State 5 1 6
3-T Oklahoma State 5 1 6
3-T Wisconsin 5 1 6
6 Clemson 4 3 7
6-T Kentucky 4 2 6
6-T LSU 4 2 6
6-T Ohio State 4 2 6
6-T Wake Forest 4 2 6
11-T Louisiana Tech 4 1 5
11-T Minnesota 4 0 4
11-T Northwestern 4 0 4
11-T Texas 4 0 4

e,
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TYRELL ROBINSON NOTES

STARTING 2022 OFF RIGHT

RB Tyrell Robinson exploded for 135 rushing yards on only 9 carries (15.0
avg.), including a 70-yard TD run in Week 1 at Coastal Carolina.

He was the_ONLY FBS player in Week 1 to break 130+ rushing yards on
fewer than 10 carries.

Week 1 FBS Rushing Leaders

Rk. Player  School Att Yds Avg D
1. Chase Brown Illinois 36 199 5.5 0
2. Nate Carter Connecticut 20 190 9.5 0
3. Anthony Grant Nebraska 23 189 8.2 2
4.Frank Gore Jr. Southern Mississippi 32 178 5.6 2
5. Mike Wright  Vanderbilt 13 163 12.5 2
6.Calvin Tyler Jr.  Utah State 33 161 49 0
7. Chase Brown Illinois 19 151 7.9 2
8.Braelon Allen Wisconsin 14 148 10.6 2
9. Tank Bigsby  Auburn 16 147 9.2 2
10T. Tyrell Robinson Army 9 135 15 1
10T. Christopher Brooks BYU 13 135 104 1

HOME RUN HITTER
RB Tyrell Robinson hauled in a 42-yard TD reception with 1:03 remaining
in the fourth quarter to tie the game, 35-35 and force overtime in Week 2

vs. UTSA. It was his seventh career TD of 40+ yards.

Robinson’s Longest TDs in Career

Rk. Play Opponent Date

1. 87-yard rush vs. UMass 11/20/21
2. 79-yard rec. vs. Air Force 11/6/21
3-T. 70-yard rush at Coastal Carolina 9/3/22
3-T. 70-yard rush vs. UConn 9/18/21
5. 53-yard rec. vs. Mercer 10/24/20
6. 42-yard rec. vs. UTSA 9/10/22
7. 40-yard rec. at Georgia St. 9/4/21

100-YARD GAMES

Robinson secured his third career 100-yard rushing performance at
Coastal.

Robinson’s 100 yard Performances

RUSHING
Rk Date Opponent Att Yds Avg TD
1 11/20/21 Massachusetts 9 137 15.2 1
2 9/3/22 Coastal Carolina 9 135 15 1
3 10/3/20 Abilene Christian 7 126 18 0

AN “AMERICAN” ARMY KNIFE

RB Tyrell Robinson has been a dual-threat play maker for Army in both
the run and pass game so far in 2022.

He is one of five players in college football to have recorded at least 100
rushing yards, 75 receiving yards and each a receiving and rushing TD
through the first two weeks of the season.

Player School RushYds TD RecYds TD
Evan Hull Northwestern 184 2 268 1
Bijan Robinson Texas 128 2 113 1
Tyrell Robinson Army 160 1 76 1
Toa Taua Nevada 246 3 81 1
Sean Tucker Syracuse 210 2 102 1

CLEARED FOR TAKEOFF

Last season, vs. Air Force on Nov. 6, 2021, Robinson hauled in two
receptions for 118 yards (59.0 avg.) and a TD, marking the fewest catches
for the highest receiving yardage average in a 100-yard game in Army
history.

No. Player REC YDS AVG Opponent Date

1. Tyrell Robinson 2 118 59.0 Air Force Nov. 6, 2021
Don Holleder 2 111 55.5 Dartmouth Oct. 9, 1954
Myreon Williams 2 106 53.0 Vanderbilt Nov. 17, 1990
James Cain 2 104 52.0 Columbia Oct. 22, 1949
Myreon Williams 2 101 50.5 VMI Sept. 22, 1990

Ron Thomas 2 101 50.5 Duke Sept. 21, 1996
John Graves 2 100 50.0 Air Force Nov. 11, 1995

600/300

By recording 609 rushing yards and 340 receiving yards last season,
Robinson became the first Army offensive player to record over 600
rushing and 300 receiving yards in a season since at least 2000 (Sports
Reference).

Robinson joins only former Heisman winner Glenn Davis (1946) season,
as players who recorded over 600 rushing and 300 receiving yards that
rank in the top 36 in all-purpose yards in single-season school history.
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ANDRE CARTER NOTES

SACK PARTY

Carter got on the sack board in Week 2 of the 2022 season vs. UTSA, logging
2.5 sacks, his fifth career multi-sack game.

Carter’s Career Multi-Sack Games

Date Opponent Sacks
9/4/2021 at. Georgia State 3.0
11/20/2021 Massachusetts 3.0
9/10/2022 UTSA 2.5
10/2/2021 at. Ball State 2
9/11/2021 Western Kentucky 1.5
SACK PARTY

Carter got on the sack board in Week 2 of the 2022 season vs. UTSA, logging
2.5 sacks, his fifth career multi-sack game.

Carter’s Career Multi-Sack Games

Date Opponent Sacks
9/4/2021 at. Georgia State 3.0
11/20/2021 Massachusetts 3.0
9/10/2022 UTSA 2.5
10/2/2021 at. Ball State 2
9/11/2021 Western Kentucky 1.5
CLOSING IN

Carter now has 19.0 career sacks, second most in Army history behind Josh
McNary’s 28.0 (2007-10).

Army’s Career QUARTERBACK SACKS (SINCE 1992)

No. Player Years Sacks
1. Josh McNary 2007-10 28.0
2. Andre Carter 2019-pres. 19.0
3. James Nachtigal 2015-18 16.0
4. Andrew King 2013-16 14.5

Alex Aukerman 2014-17 14.5

ALL AMERICAN ANDRE

For the first time in 31 years, LB Andre Carter was the first Black Knight
selected as an Associated Press All-American in 2021.

Carter amassed 15.5 total sacks, 18.5 tackles-for-loss, forced four
fumbles, blocked one kick and snared one interception in 12 games
played. Carter also recorded 38 total tackles.

Carter is also the first Black Knight to be named as a Phil Steele All-
American in recent Academy history. of which 30 were solo tackles to
earn the third-team selection.

A BREAKOUT SEASON

Last season, Andre Carter’s break out season was one for the record books.
He finished No. 2 in the FBS in sacks.

2021 Sack FBS Total Sack Leaders

Player Team Total Sacks
1. Will Anderson Alabama Crimson Tide 17.5
2. Andre Carter Army Black Knights 15.5
3. Aidan Hutchinson Michigan Wolverines 14.0
4t. Josaiah Stewart Coastal Carolina Chanticleers 12.5
4t. Sam Williams Ole Miss Rebels 12.5
6t. lIsaiah Land Florida A&M Rattlers 12.0
6t. Jermaine Johnson Florida State Seminoles 12.0
8t. Clay Patterson Yale Bulldogs 11.5
8t. Will McDonald IV lowa State Cyclones 11.5
10t. Javon Solomon Troy Trojans 11.0
10t. David Ojabo Michigan Wolverines 11.0
10t. Felix Anudike-Uzomah  Kansas State Wildcats 11.0

ON TOP

Carter’s mark of 15.5 sacks in ‘21 was also tops on the Army football all-
time sack leaderboard for a single-season.

QUARTERBACK SACKS (SINCE 1992)

No. Player Year Sacks
1. Andre Carter 2021 15.5
2. Josh McNary 2009 12.5
3. Josh McNary 2010 10

4. James Nachtigal 2018 8.5

5. Alex Aukerman 2016 7.5
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JAKOBI BUCHANAN NOTES

FIRE THE BUCHANAN’S IN GOOD COMPANY
RB Jakobi Buchanan pounded his way to two 1-yard TDs both in the first Buchanan’s two TD performance vs. UTSA marked his fifth career multi-
half vs. UTSA. TD game and his first multi-TD game since scoring three TDs at Liberty
last season (11/27/21).
Buchanan’s 21 career rushing TDs, rank tied for No. 14 in Army history
with Pat Uebel (1953-55) Bob Anderson (1957-59), and Angel Santiago Army’s Most Multi-Rushing TD Games (Since 2000)
(2011-14).
Army All-Time Rushing TDs Rk Player From To Count
1 Trent Steelman 2010 2012 12
No. Player Years TDs 2 Darnell Woolfolk 2016 2018 10
1. Trent Steelman  2009-12 45 3 Carlton Jones 2002 2005 9
2. Glenn Davis 1943-46 43 4 Kelvin Hopkins Jr 2018 2019 6
3. Mike Mayweather 1987-90 37 Sandon McCoy 2019 2020 6
Darnell Woolfolk ~ 2015-18 37 6 Jakobi Buchanan 2020 2022 5
5. Tory Crawford ~ 1984-87 35 Ahmad Bradshaw 2015 2017 5
6. Carlton Jones 2002-05 33 Andy Davidson 2016 2017 5
7. Ahmad Bradshaw 2015-17 27 Larry Dixon 2012 2014 5
8. Felix “Doc” Blanchard 1944-46 26 Angel Santiago 2013 2014 5
Larry Dixon 2011-14 26 A.l. Schurr 2013 2015 5
10. Gil Stephenson  1948-50 24
Kelvin Hopkins Jr.  2016-19 24 WITH THE FRONT RUNNERS
12. Michael Wallace 1998-00 23
13. Charlie Jarvis 1966-68 22 Since the start of 2021, Buchanan now has 15 rushing TDs, among the
14 Jakobi Buchanan  2020-pres. 21 best in the nation.
Pat Uebel 1953-55 21
Bob Anderson 1957-59 21 Most Rushing TDs in FBS among Returning Players (Since start of 2021)
Angel Santiago 2011-14 21
18. Clarence Jones  1984-86 20 Rk Player From Count
Sandon McCoy 2017-20 20 1 Tavion Thomas Utah 24
20. Andy Davidson 2015-18 19 2 Rasheen Ali Marshall 23
3 Tyler Allgeier Brigham Young 23
TOUCHDOWN VULTURE 4 Malik Cunningham Louisville 21
Deuce Vaughn Kansas State 21
Buchanan’s two TD performance vs. UTSA marked his fifth career multi-TD 6 Lew Nichols Central Michigan 19
game and his first multi-TD game since scoring three TDs at Liberty last 7 Jaren Mangham  South Florida 18
season (11/27/21). 8 TreVeyon Henderson Ohio State 17
Brad Roberts Air Force 17
Buchanan’s Multi-TD Games Garrett Shrader ~ Syracuse 17
11 Alton McCaskill Houston 16
Date Opponent Att Yds Avg D 12 Jakobi Buchanan Army 15 (Tied with several)
11/27/2021 Liberty 22 80 3.6 3
9/12/2020 Louisiana-Monroe 11 106 9.6 2
9/11/2021 Western Kentucky 18 61 3.4 2
10/23/2021 Wake Forest 7 14 2 2
9/10/2022 UTSA 15 32 2.1 2




OFFENSIVE NOTES

In Week 2 vs. UTSA, Army’s quarterback duo of Tyhier Tyler and Cade
Ballard combined for 13-18 passing for 307 yards and two TDs. (NOTE: RB
Tyrell Robinson also completed a pass, 1-1 for six yards). It was Army’s first
300-yard passing game since 11/17/2007 vs. Tulsa.

Ballard finished 11-15 passing for 221 yards and TD. He also rushed for
66 yards on 16 carries (all career-highs), marking the first 200+ passing
performance by an Army QB since Jabari Laws in 2019 (11/2/19, at Air
Force, 214 yards).

Ballard’s 221 passing yards is also the 21st most in a single-game (since at
least 2000) in Army history.

In Week 1 at Coastal Carolina, Army completed TD passes of 54 and 73
yards. It is the first time since 2002, that Army has completed two TD
passes over 55 yards in the same game. In both occurrences different
passers were involved in the plays.

9/3/22 at Coastal Carolina
- Ay’Jaun Marshall 54 yd pass from Tyhier Tyler
- Braheam Murphy 73 yd pass from Cade Ballard

10/19/02 vs. Houston
- William White 60 yd pass from Reggie Nevels
- Jacob Murphy 78 yd pass from Zac Dahman

In Week 2 vs. UTSA QB Tyhier Tyler picked up right where he left off from
the previous week with RB Ay’Jaun Marshall, connecting for a 77-yard TD
midway through the first quarter to strike first in the game. It marked back-
to-back weeks that the duo connected on 50+ yard TDs.

9/3/22 at Coastal Carolina

- Ay’Jaun Marshall 54 yd pass from Tyhier Tyler
9/10/22 vs. UTSA

- Ay’Jaun Marshall 77-yd pass from Tyhier Tyler

It was Marshall’s third career receiving TD.

On the season, Marshall has recorded four receptions for 141 yards and
two TDs. His 35.0 yards per reception currently rank No. 2 in the country.

Through two weeks, Army currently ranks No. 1 in the NCAA in team
passing efficiency.

Team Att Comp INT Yards TDs Passing eff.
2.UsC 57 45 0 671 6 212.57
3.JMU 58 40 0 514 10 200.3

4. Syracuse 52 40 0 556 5 198.47
5.CCU 47 34 1 482 6 196.36

)

In Week 1 at Coastal Carolina, RB Braheam Murphy caught a 73-yard TD
pass from QB Cade Ballard. It was Murphy’s fourth career receiving TD, all
four being over 40 yards long. The 73-yard TD reception ranks No. 14 all-
time in Army’s longest passing plays.

Date Opponent Rec Yds D
9/3/2022 Coastal Carolina 1 73 1
9/11/2021 Western Kentucky 1 40 1
11/27/2021 Liberty 1 34 1
9/4/2021 Georgia State 1 32 1

Closing out the 2021 regular season, the Black Knights finished in the Top 2
for most rushing yards (3,437).

Army also ranked No. 2 in average rushing yards per game (286.4) after 12
games played. Army was also the top team in the nation for total rushing
touchdowns (46).

Average Rushing Yards Per Game - NCAA - 2021 Reg. Season

Team Avg. Rushing Yds/Game
1. Air Force Falcons 341.4
3. North Texas Mean Green 247.8
4, Kent State Golden Flashes 242.8
5. Northern lllinois 234.2

Total Rushing Yards - NCAA - 2021

Team Total Rushing Yards
1. Air Force Falcons 4,267
3. Kent State Golden Flashes 3,482
4, Northern lllinois 3,379
5. Baylor Bears 3,070

Total Rushing Touchdowns - NCAA - 2021

Team Total Rushing TDs
2. Air Force Falcons 44
3. Michigan Wolverines 39
4. Marshall Thundering Herd 38
5. Utah Utes 37
6t. Oregon Ducks 36
6t. Kent State Golden Flashes 36
6t. Northern lllinois Huskies 36

For four consecutive weeks closing out the 2021 season, the Army Black
Knights ranked No. 2 in the NCAA for most rushing first downs.

Total First Downs - Rushing - NCAA - 2021

Team Total First Downs (Rushing)
1. Air Force Falcons 226
3. Kent State Golden Flashes 197
4. Nothern lllinois Huskies 180
5. North Texas Mean Green 167
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S Marugel Broughton recorded a career-high three passes defensed in
Week 2 vs. UTSA. It is the most PDs in a game by an Army defender since
Elijah Riley logged three in 2019.

Most PDs in Army career (Since 2000)

Rk Player Years PD
1 Donovan Travis 2008-10 23
2 Elijah Riley 2016-19 21
3 Mike Reynolds 2016-18 19
4 Chris Carnegie 2012-15 17
5 Stephen Anderson 2007-10 15
6 Mario Hill 2007-09 14
7 Josh Jenkins 2013-14 14
8 Caleb Campbell 2005-07 13
9 Jaylon McClinton  2016-19 13
10 Frank Scappaticci 2006-08 13
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OFFENSIVE PLAYER QUICK HITS

Tyhier Tyler, #2, QB:

2022 SEASON: at Coastal Carolina (9/3): Started at QB and threw a career-long 54-yard TD pass to Ay’Jaun Marshall in the third quarter...
Finished 1-3 passing for 54 yards, with a TD and INT...Also rushed five times for five yards....vs. UTSA (9/12): Completed 1-2 passing, includ-
ing a 77-yard TD pass in the first quarter to Ay’Jaun Marshall. Also rushed 10 times for 62 yards and a TD.

Cade Ballard, #18, QB:

2022 SEASON: at Coastal Carolina (9/3): Saw action and threw his second career TD pass, a 73-yard throw-and-catch to RB Braheam Murphy
in the fourth quarter...Finished 3-5 passing for 88 yards and a TD...vs. UTSA (9/12): Finished 11-15 passing for 221 yards and TD... Also rushed
for 66 yards on 16 carries (all career-highs), marking the first 200+ passing performance by an Army QB since Jabari Laws in 2019 (11/2/19,
at Air Force, 214 yards)...Connected with RB Tyrell Robinson on a 42-yard TD with 1:03 remaining in the fourth quarter to tie the game, 35-35
and force overtime.

Tyrell Robinson, #21, RB:

2022 SEASON: at Coastal Carolina (9/3): Started and scored Army’s first TD of the season, with a 70-yard run midway through the first quarter...
Rushed for 123 yards on six carries in the first half alone, marking his third career game eclipsing over 100 rushing yards...Finished the game
rushing nine times for 135 yards (second most of career) and a TD...Also returned one kickoff for 21 yards...vs. UTSA (9/12): Hauled in four
passes for 76 yards and a TD. Also added eight carries for 25 yards.

Jakobi Buchanan, #33, RB:

2022 SEASON: at Coastal Carolina (9/3): Started and scored a 1-yard TD to tie the game, 14-14 before half...It was his 19th career rushing TD,
which is now tied for 19th with Andy Davidson on Army’s all-time rushing TD list...Converted on two fourth down and shorts to keep the drive
alive...Finished the game rushing eight times for 29 yards and a TD...vs. UTSA (9/12): pounded his way to two 1-yard TDs both in the first half,
his fifth career multi-TD game and his first multi-TD game since scoring three TDs at Liberty last season (11/27/21).

Ay’Jaun Marshall, #3, RB:
2022 SEASON: at Coastal Carolina (9/3): Hauled in a 54-yard TD pass from Tyhier Tyler in the third quarter to give Army the lead...Also
rushed three times for 17 yards...vs. UTSA (9/12): Hauled in three receptions for 87 yards, including a 77-yard TD in the first quarter.

Braheam Murphy, #8, RB:

2022 SEASON: at Coastal Carolina (9/3): Hauled in a career-long 73-yard TD pass from QB Cade Ballard in the fourth quarter. It was his
fourth career TD, all of them over 40 yards...vs. UTSA (9/12): Caught one pass for 42 yards, in which he was marked down at the UTSA one-
yard line.

Tyson Riley, #32, RB:
2022 SEASON: at Coastal Carolina (9/3): Carried 11 times for 29 yards in the season opener...vs. UTSA (9/12): Carried five times for 7 yards.

Isaiah Alston, #11, WR:
2022 SEASON: at Coastal Carolina (9/3): Secured two receptions for 15 yards in the season opener...vs. UTSA (9/12): Logged two catches
for 61 yards, including a long of 48.

Cole Caterbone, #5, WR:
2022 SEASON: at Coastal Carolina (9/3): Started but did not log any stats...vs. UTSA (9/12): Logged one catch for seven yards.

Connor Bishop, #57, C:
2022 SEASON: at Coastal Carolina (9/3): Started at Center and helped the offense rush for 202 total yards...vs. UTSA (9/12): Started at
Center and helped the offense total 485 total yards.

Connor Finucane, #60, OL:
2022 SEASON: at Coastal Carolina (9/3): Started at right guard and helped the offense rush for 202 total yards...vs. UTSA (9/12): Started at
right guard and helped the offense total 485 total yards.

Jackson Filipowicz, #68, OL:
2022 SEASON: at Coastal Carolina (9/3): Started at left guard and helped the offense rush for 202 total yards...vs. UTSA (9/12): Started at
left guard and helped the offense total 485 total yards.

Simon Dellinger, #74, OL:
2022 SEASON: at Coastal Carolina (9/3): Started at left tackle and helped the offense rush for 202 total yards...vs. UTSA (9/12): Did not play.

Shayne Buckingham, #78, OL:
2022 SEASON: at Coastal Carolina (9/3): Started at right tackle and helped the offense rush for 202 total yards....vs. UTSA (9/12): Started
at right tackle and helped the offense total 485 total yards.

Jordyn Law, #77, OL:
2022 SEASON: at Coastal Carolina (9/3): Did not start, but saw extended action on the line throughout the game....vs. UTSA (9/12): Did
not play.

David Hayward, #75, OL: vs. UTSA (9/12): Started at left tackle and helped the offense total 485 total yards.
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DEFENSIVE PLAYER QUICK HITS

Kwabena Bonsu, #97, DL:
2022 SEASON: Started at defensive line at Coastal Carolina (9/3): Recorded three tackles...Started vs. UTSA (9/10): Made two tackles (one
solo).

Marquel Broughton, #20, S:
2022 SEASON: Started at safety at Coastal Carolina (9/3): Led the team with 12 tackles (6 solo)...Started vs. UTSA (9/10): Had three pass
breakups to go along with eight tackles (five solo).

Andre Carter I, #34, OLB:
2022 SEASON: Started at linebacker at Coastal Carolina (9/3): Made three tackles (1 solo) with .5 TFL...Started vs. UTSA (9/10): Recorded
2.5 sacks for 15 yards lost to go along with six tackles (4 solo).

Jimmy Ciarlo, #7, OLB
2022 SEASON: Started at linebacker at Coastal Carolina (9/3): Made four tackles (2 solo)...Made the start vs. UTSA (9/10): Recorded four
tackles to go along with a pass breakup.

Kalvyn Crummie, #46, LB:
2022 SEASON: Started at linebacker at Coastal Carolina (9/3): Tabbed four tackles (1 solo)...Started vs. UTSA (9/10): Made nine tackles (5
solo).

Quindrelin Hammonds, #26, S:
2022 SEASON: Started at safety at Coastal Carolina (9/3): Recorded four tackles (2 solo)...Made the start vs. UTSA (9/10): Made six tackles
(4 solo).

Cameron Jones, #10, CB:
2022 SEASON: Started at defensive back at Coastal Carolina (9/3): Made five tackles (4 solo)...vs. UTSA (9/10): Missed the game due to
injury.

Tyler Komorowski, #93, DL:
2022 SEASON: Started at defensive line at Coastal Carolina (9/3): Recorded two tackles...vs. UTSA (9/10): Recorded a sack for a loss of 10
yards.

Leo Lowin, #31, LB:
2022 SEASON: Started at linebacker at Coastal Carolina (9/3): Made 11 tackles (5 golo) along with 1.5 TFUs...Started vs. UTSA (9/10):
Posted nine tackles (5 solo).

Jabari Moore, #4, CB:
2022 SEASON: Started at defensive back at Coastal Carolina (9/3): Made three tackles (1 solo)...Started vs. UTSA (9/10): Recorded 2 pass
breakups with five tackles (3 solo).

Nathaniel Smith, #44, DL:
2022 SEASON: Started at defensive line at Coastal Carolina (9/3): Recorded eight tackles (1 solo)...Started vs. UTSA (9/10): Made three
tackles (2 solo).

Donovan Platt, #13, CB: Made the start at defensive back vs. UTSA (9/10): Made seven tackles (5 solo).

Chris Frey, #99, DL:
2022 SEASON: at Coastal Carolina (9/3): Recorded three tackles (1 solo).

Peyton Hampton, #36, LB:
2022 SEASON: at Coastal Carolina (9/3): Tabbed three tackles (1 solo).

Austin Hill, #52, LB:
2022 SEASON: at Coastal Carolina (9/3): Made three tackles (2 solo)...vs. UTSA (9/10): Recorded four tackles.

Jackson Powell, #49, LB:
2022 SEASON: at Coastal Carolina (9/3): Recorded three tackles (1 solo).

Darius Richardson. #96, DL:
2022 SEASON: at Coastal Carolina (9/3): Made three tackles (1 solo)...vs. UTSA (9/10): Made one tackle.

Isaiah Filisi, #92, DL:
2022 SEASON: at Coastal Carolina (9/3): Recorded two tackles (1 solo)...Started at defensive line vs. UTSA (9/10):

Cole Mabry, #18, LB:
2022 SEASON: at Coastal Carolina (9/3): Made one tackle...vs. UTSA (9/10): Recorded one tackle.

Camden O’Gara, #54, LB:

at Coastal Carolina (9/3): Recorded one tackle...vs. UTSA (9/10): Tabbed .5 sacks with 1.5 TFLs to go along with five tackles (2 solo).
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SZCZEPINSKI

Director of Football Communications

PRIMARY FOOTBALL CONTACT

THORNTON

Assistant Athletic Director
Athletic Communications

Office: (845) 938-6996

E-Mail: derick.thorntan@westpoint.edu

MCCORRY

Assistant Director
Athletic Communications

SECONDARY FOOTBALL CONTACT

Inside the Army Football media center you will be able to find
Army’s game notes, opponent game notes, the official flip card,
recap, post game notes, quotes, and interviews.

https://goarmywestpoint.com/sports/2022/8/29/2022-media-center.aspx

CollegePressBox.com is an official media website for Army West
Point Access and download weekly game notes, roster cards, stati
tics, media guides, coach or player head shots, and more for the
Sun Belt and each of its member institutions throughout the sea-
son. Login information will be distributed to accredited media, or
you can apply for a password by sending an E-Mail to password@
collegepressbox.com. The login will also give you access to all 10
Football Bowl Subdivision conference partners and independents.

Head coach Jeff Monken will join the Army Sports Network's Rich
DeMarco every week during the season to discuss everything
Army football. All 12 shows are scheduled to begin at 7 p.m.

A majority of the shows will be on Thursday evenings, with the
show leading up to the UMass game on a Tuesday, while the
shows leading up to the Air Force matchup and the Army-Navy
game presented by USAA will be on Wednesdays.

Fans are encouraged to watch via Facebook Live, listen for free on
The Varsity Network app or attend in-person at the Firstie Club.

Additionally, WLNA 1420-AM and WBNR 1260-AM will air the
show.

This Week in Army Football Dates:

Thursday, Sept. 1 — Coastal Carolina game
Thursday, Sept. 8 — UTSA game

Thursday, Sept. 15 — Villanova game
Thursday, Sept. 29 — Georgia State game
Thursday, Oct. 6 — Wake Forest game
Thursday, Oct. 13 — Colgate game

Thursday, Oct. 20 — Louisiana-Monroe game
Wednesday, Nov. 2 — Air Force game
Thursday, Nov. 10 — Troy game

Thursday, Nov. 17 — UConn game

Tuesday, Nov. 22 — UMass game
Wednesday, Dec. 7 — Army-Navy game presented by USAA

THIS WEEK IN

ARMY

FOOTBALL
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ARMY VS. VILLANOVA SERIES HISTORY

All-Time Series: Army leads, 18-3
At West Point: 18-3
Series Streak: Army W1

Nov. 21, 1908
Nov. 12, 1910
Nov. 15, 1913
Oct. 31, 1914
Oct. 30, 1915
Oct. 28, 1916
Oct. 27, 1917
Nov. 15, 1919
Nov. 12, 1921
Sept. 25, 1943
Nov. 4, 1944
Nov. 3, 1945
Sept. 21, 1946
Sept. 27, 1947
Sept. 25, 1948
Sept. 29, 1951
Nov. 15, 1958
Nov. 7, 1959
Oct. 22, 1960
Sept. 27, 1975
Oct. 8, 1977

at Army 25, Villanova 0
at Army 13, Villanova 0
at Army 55, Villanova 0
at Army 41, Villanova 0
at Army 13, Villanova 16
at Army 69, Villanova 7
at Army 21, Villanova 7
at Army 62, Villanova 0
at Army 49, Villanova 0
at Army 27, Villanova 0
at Army 83, Villanova 0
at Army 54, Villanova 0
at Army 35, Villanova 0
at Army 13, Villanova 0
at Army 28, Villanova 47
at Army 7, Villanova 21
at Army 26, Villanova 0
at Army 14, Villanova 0
at Army 54, Villanova 0
at Army 0, Villanova 10
at Army 34, Villanova 32
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2022 ARMY BLACK KNIGHTS 5&%
# FULL NAME WT. HMETOWN/HIGH SCOOL 4\
1 Zach Mundell QB Fr. 5-9 181 Arlington, TX/ Martin High School (USMAPS) @
1 Daelan Smith DB Jr. '5-10 188 Fort Valley, Ga. / Peach Valley HS
2 Anderson Britton K Fr. 5-9 165 Ringgold, GA / Heritage High School
2 Bo Nicolas-Paul DB Jr. 15-11 /180 Irvington, N.J. / Hillside (USMAPS)
2 Tyhier Tyler QB Sr. |5-8 183 Newport News, Va. / Woodside (USMAPS)
3 Ay'Jaun Marshall RB Jr. 15-11 187 Baltimore, Md. / West York Area (USMAPS)
3 Jabril Williams CB Fr. '5-10 179 Joliet, IL / Joliet Catholic Academy (USMAPS)
4 Ahlon Mitchell QB So. 5-11 177 Beverly Hills, Mich. / Detroit Country Day (USMAPS)
4 Jabari Moore DB Jr. 15-11 195 |Hoover, Ala. / Hoover
5 Cole Caterbone WR/RB Sr. |6-1 200/ Plantation, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas HS (USMAPS)
6 Jacob Azizi QB Fr. 6-0 175 Fort Myers, FL / Bishop Verot High (USMAPS)
6 D'Andre Tobias DB Sr. |5-11 197 Midlothian, Va. / Benedictine College Prep
7 Charlie Barnett K Fr. 6-2 182 Austin, TX/ Westlake High School
7 Jimmy Ciarlo OoLB Jr. 16-2 215 Ringwood, N.J. / St. Joseph Regional (USMAPS)
7 Jemel Jones QB Sr. '5-10 200 The Colony, Texas / The Colony (USMAPS)
8 Braheam Murphy RB Sr. |5-10 182 Charlotte, N.C. / Harding University HS (USMAPS)
8 Keanu Rebuldela-Kama DB Fr. 6-2 191 Aliso Viejo, CA / Santa Margarita Catholic High School
9 Maurice Bellan RB Sr. 5-10 185 Fulton, Md. / The Peddie School
9 Justin Weaver CB Fr. '5-11 176 Decatur, GA / Decatur High School (USMAPS)
10 Dewayne Coleman QB Fr. '5-10 193 Selma, TX/ Theodore Roosevelt High School (USMAPS)
10 Cameron Jones DB Jr. |5-9 180/ Carson, Calif. / Harvard-Westlake (USMAPS)
10 Nick Smith SAF Fr. '6-1 195 Danbury, CT / Danbury High School
11 Isaiah Alston WR So./6-4 195 Carteret, N.J. / Mater Dei Prep (USMAPS)
11 Tommy Zitiello DB So./6-2 200 Ponte Vedra, Fla. / Ponte Vedra
13 Bryson Daily QB So./6-0 218 Abernathy, Texas / Abernathy (USMAPS)
13 Donavon Platt CB Fr. 6-0 204 Jamestown, NC / Lucy Ragsdale High School (USMAPS)
14 Jordan Burrell DB So0./6-0 198 Columbia, S.C. / Blythewood High School
14 Bryce Davis QB Fr. '5-10 176 Vidalia, GA / Vidalia Comprehensive High School
15 Kalei Akagi RB Fr. '5-9 199 Wahiawa, HI / Leilehua High (USMAPS)
15 Quinn Maretzki K Jr. 15-10 170|Honolulu, Hawai'i / Punahou
15 Jaydan Mayes CB Fr. '5-10 179 Fairfield, OH / Fairfield High School (USMAPS)
16 Taylor Saulsberry WR Fr. 6-3 208 Katy, TX/ Katy High School (USMAPS)
16 Damon Washington DB So. 5-11 191 East Brunswick, N.J. / Blair Academy (USMAPS)
17 Alex Meredith QB Jr. |15-11 200 Anderson, S.C./T.L. Hanna HS (USMAPS)
17 Isaiah Morris DB Sr. |5-11 180 Jacksonville, Fla. / The Bolles School (USMAPS)
18 Cade Ballard QB Sr. |5-9 200 Greeneville, Tenn. / Greeneville
18 Cole Mabry OLB Sr. 6-2 205 lowa City, lowa / West Senior
18 Zion Sims CB Fr. '5-11 171 Mission Viejo, CA / Servite High School
19 Aaron Bibbins DB So. 6-1 195 Kennesaw, Ga. / Sprayberry (USMAPS)
19 Sabastian Shannon RB Fr. 6-0 188 Las Vegas, NV /Bishop Gorman (USMAPS)
20 Marquel Broughton DB Sr. 5-10 196 Lawrenceville, Ga. / Mountain View (USMAPS)
20 Jofranstar Graham RB Fr. '5-10 172 Martinez, GA / Evans High School (USMAPS)
21 Tyrell Robinson RB So./5-9 180 Dallas, Ga. / East Paulding (USMAPS)
21 Tim Thurman Jr. DB Fr. '5-10 175 Demopolis, AL / Linden High School (USMAPS)
22 Casey Larkin DB Fr. '6-0 186 Brielle, NJ/ Wall High School (USMAPS)
22 Miles Stewart RB So0./5-10 201 New Orleans, La. / Lusher Charter School (USMAPS)
23 Greg Daniel RB Fr. '5-10 200 Savannah, GA / Calvary Day School (USMAPS)
23 Chance Keith DB So. 5-11 197 Biloxi, Miss. / Biloxi
25 Donovan Baker RB Fr. 5-10 185 Fayetteville, NC / Woodberry Forest School
25 Josiah Banks LB So. 6-1 205 Lewisville, N.C. / Mount Tabor
26 Quindrelin Hammonds DB Jr. 16-0 190 Covington, Ga. / Alcovy (USMAPS)
26 Dallis Small RB Fr. '5-8 203 Lauderhill, FL / American Heritage High School (USMAPS)
27 Markel Johnson RB So. 5-8 202 Allenhurst, Ga. / Liberty County (USMAPS)
27 Spencer Williams DB So. 6-0 192 Brandon, Fla. / Jesuit (USMAPS)
28 Gavin Shields DB Fr. 6-2 197 Pitman, NJ / Red Lion Christian Academy (USMAPS)
29 Adam Cash DB So0./5-11 217 Arlington, Texas / Mansfield Timberview (USMAPS)
29 Zion Jackson WR Fr. 6-0 185 Loganville, GA/ Archer High School (USMAPS)
30 Lucky Brooks RB So./5-10 215 Lafayette, La. / Acadiana (USMAPS)
30 Liam Fortner WR Fr. '6-1 212 Knoxville, TN / Central High School (USMAPS)
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30 Collin Matteson
31 Leo Lowin

32 Tyson Riley

33 Jakobi Buchanan
33 Walker Lyles

34 Andre Carter Il
36 Peyton Hampton
37 Max DiDomenico
37 Zach Ogbogu

38 Noah Alexander
38 Fabrice Voyne
39 Hamilton Baker
39 John Javis IV

39 Hayden Reed

40 Jarel Dickson

42 Clev Lubin

42 AJ Williams

43 Eric Ford

43 Hunter Roddy
44 Nathaniel Smith
44 Dakoda Wagner
45 Spencer Jones
45 Cooper Wilkinson
46 Kalvyn Crummie
46 Casey Shorter
47 Brian Burton

47 Patrick Hester
47 Noah Short

48 Tyler Deleon

48 Bo Kite

49 Troy Collard

49 Jackson Powell
50 Ryan Aguilar

50 Braden Bartosh
51 Andon Thomas
51 Davis Wulf

52 Austin Hill

52 Ryan Scott

53 Kalib Fortner

53 Bill Katsigiannis
54 Tanner Bivins

54 Camden O'Gara
55 Chris Hunter

55 Patrick Szczesniak
56 Jack Flowers

56 Brett Gerena

57 Connor Bishop
58 Jack Latore

58 Tyler Rafferty

59 Deshontez Gray
59 Will Jeffcoat

60 Connor Finucane
62 Sam Barczak

62 Jaxon Miller

64 Beau Lombardi
64 Jack Pirinelli

65 Luke McCurdy
66 Aidan Gaines

67 Cole McCutcheon
68 Jackson Filipowicz
69 Matthew Adoghe
70 David Hoyt

DB
LB
RB
RB
CB
OoLB
LB
DB
RB
RB
OoLB
LB
CB
RB
RB
OoLB
RB
OoLB
RB
DL
RB
LB
TE

RB
LB
TE
DB
OoLB
RB
TE
OoLB
LS
oL
LB
oL
DL
DL
LB
oL
oL
LB
oL
LS
oL
LB
oL
DL
OoLB
DL
oL
oL
oL
LS
oL
LS
oL
oL
LS
oL
oL
OL

Fr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
Sr.

So.

Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.

So.

Fr.

So.

Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.

So.

Fr.

So.

Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

So.

Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.

So.

Jr.
Fr.
Fr.

So.

Fr.
Jr.

So.

Sr.
Fr.

So.

Sr.
Fr.

So.

Fr.

So.

Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.

So.
So.

6-0 175
6-0 215
6-2 255
6-0 1260
6-0 200
6-7 1260
6-1 225
6-0 215
5-10 /185
5-10 (175
6-2 220
6-1 215
59 175
6-0 226
5-11 1230
6-3 215
6-0 1233
6-3 220
5-10 233
6-3 270
6-0 1230
6-1 225
6-3 226
6-1 1242
5-11 1225
5-10 218
6-5 245
5-11 1175
6-3 249
6-2 244
6-1 206
6-0 1225
6-2 225
6-2 279
6-1 225
6-1 270
6-1 1250
6-2 268
6-0 247
6-1 280
6-1 265
6-0 227
6-1 1265
6-2 225
6-1 273
6-0 225
6-3 275
6-5 236
6-3 235
6-3 1269
6-2 295
6-4 295
6-2 285
6-0 245
6-2 270
6-1 220
6-3 247
6-0 290
5-11 1202
6-3 275
6-3 305
6-4 1295

Edmond, OK / Oklahoma Christain School

Austin, Texas / Westlake

Mount Vernon, Mo. / Springfield Catholic (USMAPS)
St. Charles, Mo. / Chaminade Prep (USMAPS)
Pelham, AL / Pelham High School (USMAPS)
Missouri City, Texas / Cheshire Academy

Advance, N.C. / Davie County

Schertz, Texas / Samuel Clemen

Alpharetta, GA / Denmark High School (USMAPS)
Eufaula, OK / Eufaula High (USMAPS)

La Quinta, Calif. / Xavier College Prep

Daphne, Ala. / Daphne HS

Columbia, SC / Spring Valley High School (USMAPS)
Tampa, FL / Gaither High School (USMAPS)
Trenton, Tenn. / Peabody (USMAPS)

Suffern, NY / Suffern Senior High School (USMAPS)
Augusta, Ga. / Aquinas (USMAPS)

Laurel, MD / Landon School (USMAPS)

Murrieta, CA / Chaparral High School

Fort Washington, Md. / Bishop O'Connell (USMAPS)
Palm Coast, FL / Flagler-Palm Coast High School
Austin, Texas / Vandegrift (USMAPS)

New Smyrna Beach, FL / New Smyrna Beach High School
Tuscaloosa, Ala. / Hillcrest (USMAPS)

Katy, TX / Taylor High School (USMAPS)
Philadelphia, Pa. / Midway (USMAPS)

Johns Creek, GA / Northview High School

San Jose, CA / The King'S Academy (USMAPS)
Los Alamitos, CA / Los Alamitos High School (USMAPS)
Glen Allen, Va. / Deep Run

Carlisle, PA / Cumberland and Valley High School
Buford, Ga. / Buford HS

Bakersfield, Calif. / Liberty HS

Riverside, MO / Park Hill South High School (USMAPS)
Liberty Hill, TX / Liberty Hill High School

Wilmington, Ohio / Clinton-Massie (USMAPS)
Memphis, Tenn. / Evangelical Christian

Roswell, GA / Blessed Trinity Catholic School
Knoxville, TN / Central High School (USMAPS)

Katy, Texas / Katy

Alpharetta, GA / Wesleyan School (USMAPS
Cincinnati, Ohio / Wyoming

Oceanside, Calif. / Oceanside (USMAPS)

Chicago, lll. / Mount Carmel

Upper Arlington, OH / Upper Arlington High School (USMAPS)
Valrico, Fla. / Jesuit

Holland, Pa. / Archbishop Wood

Middletown, NJ / Middletown South High School
Newburgh, N.Y. / Newburgh Free Academy

Gaston, SC / Pelion High School (USMAPS)

Pelion, S.C. / Pelion

Baton Rouge, La. / Catholic

Tyrone, Ga. / Sandy Creek (USMAPS)

Indianapolis, IN / Triton Central High School (USMAPS)
Clive, lowa / Valley (USMAPS)

Roswell, GA / Blessed Trinity Catholic School

Park City, UT / Park City High School

Rome, Ga./ Rome HS

Phoenix, Ariz. / Sandra Day O'Connor

Alpharetta, Ga. / Blessed Trinity Catholic

Suwanee, Ga. / Peachtree Ridge

Tampa, Fla. / Tampa Catholic (USMAPS)
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71 Matthew Robbins
72 Cody Bradford

73 Ned Brady

74 Simon Dellinger
75 Zac Daher

75 David Hayward
76 James Maloney
77 Jordyn Law

78 Shayne Buckingham
79 Kenyatta Brannon
79 Nikai Butler

80 Ryan Jackovic

81 Logan Burks

81 Caden Harman
82 Cooper Allan

82 Veshe Daniyan
83 Kemari Copeland
83 Matthew Gibbons
83 Lucas Scott

84 Cam Schurr

85 David Crossan
86 TJ McCormack
86 Will Montesi

87 Casey Reynolds
88 Isaiah Lige

88 Joshua Lingenfelter
89 Blane Cleaver

89 Joey Knight

90 Billy Boehlke

90 Malik James

91 Trey Sofia

92 Isaiah Filisi

93 Tyler Komorowski
94 Bailey Meek

94 Cole Talley

94 Jacob Tuioti

95 Kyle Lewis

96 Trey Gronotte

96 Darius Richardson
97 Kwabena Bonsu
98 Dre Miller

99 Chris Frey

99 Matthew Rhodes

USMAPS - United States Military Academy Prepatory School

OL
OL
oL
oL
DL
oL
OL
OL
oL
OL
DL
WR
WR
DL

WR
DL

TE
WR
TE
DL
TE
WR
WR
TE
TE
DL

DL
DL
DL
DL
DL

DL
DL

DL
DL
DL
DL

So.

Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.

So.

Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.

So.

Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.

So.
So.
So.

Fr.

So.
So.
So.

Jr.

So.

Fr.
Jr.

So.
So.

Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.

So.
So.

Jr.
Sr.

So.

Jr.

So.

6-5
6-3
6-4
6-3
6-4
6-3
6-6
6-4
6-4
6-3
6-2
6-5
6-6
6-2
6-2
6-1
6-2
6-0
6-3
6-1
6-3
6-1
6-2
6-2
6'0
6-3
6-2
6-2
6-0
6'1

6-6
6-3
6-3
6-4
6-0
6-1
6-3
6-0
6-2
6-4
6-3
6-5
6-5

270 Edmond, Okla. / Oklahoma Christian School

275 Flowery Branch, GA / Flowery Branch High School (USMAPS)
244 New Canaan, CT / New Canaan High School

280 Fort Wayne, Ind. / R Nelson Snider (USMAPS)

235 Wichita, KS / Northwest High School (USMAPS)
267 Danville, Ca. / Monte Vista HS (USMAPS)

228 Concord, MA / Taft School

275 Nashville, Tenn. / Pike (USMAPS)

280|Dacula, Ga. / Dacula (USMAPS)

275|Chanhassen, MN / Chanhassen High School (USMAPS)
270|Fayetteville, N.C. / Douglas Byrd HS (USMAPS)
225 Sewickley, Pa. / Quaker Valley

209 Carmel, Ind. / Carmel

242 Chatsworth, CA / Sierra Canyon School

200 Franklin, TN / Independence High School (USMAPS)
195 Balch Springs, Texas / North Mesquite (USMAPS)
235 Virginia Beach, VA / Kellam High School (USMAPS)
175 San Antonio, TX / Louis D. Brandeis High

275 Binghamton, N.Y. / Chenango Forks

193 Alpharetta, Ga. / South Forsyth

272 Clearwater, Fla. / Calvary Christian (USMAPS)

265 Wanaque, NJ / Lakeland Regional (USMAPS)

232 Greenwich, Conn. / Greenwich

200 Cold Spring Harbor, N.Y. / Deerfield Academy

200 Atlanta, GA. / Westlake HS

240 Panama City, Fla. / A Crawford Mosley (USMAPS)
233 Berwick, Pa. / Berwick Area

224 Wellesley, MA / Choate Rosemary Hall

205/ Cleveland, Ohio / Benedictine (USMAPS)

300 Richmond, VA. / Benedictine Prep. (USMAPS)

250 Austin, Texas / Lake Travis

300 Waipahu, Hawaii / Saint Louis (USMAPS)

285 Weirton, W.V. / Weir

285 Vancouver, WA / Ridgefield High School (USMAPS)
205 |Rockwall, Texas / Rockwall (USMAPS)

273 Long Beach, CA / Long Beach Poly (USMAPS)

260 Scottsdale, Ariz. / Horizon (USMAPS)

180 Crestview Hills, Ky. / Covington Catholic

290 Dover, Fla. / Tampa Bay Tech (USMAPS)

286 | Austell, Ga. / South Cobb

270 Savannah, Ga. / Savannah Country Day (USMAPS)
278|Canyon Lake, Calif. / Temescal Canyon (USMAPS)
212 Auburn, Ala. / Auburn
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2022 ARMY BLACK KNIGHTS ALPHABETICAL
# |FucL Nawe———|Pos. R |AT. wr.]

69 Matthew Adoghe
50 Ryan Aguilar

15 Kalei Akagi

38 Noah Alexander
82 Cooper Allan

11 Isaiah Alston

6 Jacob Azizi

25 Donovan Baker
39 Hamilton Baker
18 Cade Ballard

25 Josiah Banks

62 Sam Barczak

7 Charlie Barnett
50 Braden Bartosh
9 Maurice Bellan
19 Aaron Bibbins

57 Connor Bishop
54 Tanner Bivins

90 Billy Boehlke

97 Kwabena Bonsu
72 Cody Bradford
73 Ned Brady

79 Kenyatta Brannon
2 Anderson Britton
30 Lucky Brooks

20 Marquel Broughton
33 Jakobi Buchanan
78 Shayne Buckingham
81 Logan Burks

14 Jordan Burrell

47 Brian Burton

79 Nikai Butler

34 Andre Carter Il
29 Adam Cash

5 Cole Caterbone
7 Jimmy Ciarlo

89 Blane Cleaver

10 Dewayne Coleman
83 Kemari Copeland
85 David Crossan
46 Kalvyn Crummie
75 Zac Daher

13 Bryson Daily

23 Greg Daniel

82 Veshe Daniyan
14 Bryce Davis

48 Tyler Deleon

74 Simon Dellinger
40 Jarel Dickson

37 Max DiDomenico
68 Jackson Filipowicz
92 Isaiah Filisi

60 Connor Finucane
56 Jack Flowers

43 Eric Ford

30 Liam Fortner

53 Kalib Fortner

99 Chris Frey

66 Aidan Gaines

56 Brett Gerena

83 Matthew Gibbons
20 Jofranstar Graham
59 Deshontez Gray
96 Trey Gronotte

36 Peyton Hampton

26 Quindrelin Hammonds

So 6- 3 305
LS Sr. 6-2 225
RB Fr. 5-9 199
RB Fr. 5-10 175
P Fr. 6-2 200
WR So. 6-4 195
QB Fr. 6-0 175
RB Fr. 5-10 185
LB Jr. 61 215
QB Sr. 59 200
LB So. 6-1 205
oL Jr. 6-2 285
K Fr. 6-2 182
oL Fr. 6-2 279
RB Sr. 5-10 185
DB So. 6-1 195
oL Sr. 6-3 275
oL Fr. 6-1 265
P Jr. 6-0 205
DL Sr. 6-4 286
oL Fr. 6-3 275
OL Fr. 6-4 244
oL Fr. 6-3 275
K Fr. 5-9 165
RB So. 5-10 215
DB Sr. 5-10 196
RB Jr. 6-0 260
oL Jr. 64 280
WR So. 6-6 209
DB So. 6-0 198
LB So. 5-10 218
DL Jr. 6-2 270
oLB Sr. 6-7 260
DB So. 5-11 217
WR/RB Sr. 6-1 200
OLB Jr. 6-2 215
TE So. 6-2 233
QB Fr. 5-10 193
DL Fr. 6-2 235
TE So. 6-3 272
LB So. 6-1 242
DL Fr. 6-4 235
QB So. 6-0 218
RB Fr. 5-10 200
WR Jr. 6-1 195
QB Fr. 5-10 176
oLB Fr. 6-3 249
oL Jr. 6-3 280
RB So. 5-11 230
DB So. 6-0 215
oL Jr. 6-3 275
DL Jr. 6-3 300
oL Jr. 64 295
oL Fr. 61 273
oLB Fr. 6-3 220
WR Fr. 61 212
LB Fr. 6-0 247
DL Jr. 6-5 278
OL Jr. 6-0 290
LB So. 6-0 225
P Fr. 6-0 175
RB Fr. 5-10 172
DL Fr. 6-3 269
K So. 6-0 180
DB Jr. 6-0 190
LB Sr. 6-1 225

HOMETOWN / HIGH SCHOOL
Suwanee, Ga. / Peachtree Ridge
Bakersfield, Calif. / Liberty HS
Wahiawa, HI / Leilehua High (USMAPS)

Eufaula, OK / Eufaula High (USMAPS)

Franklin, TN / Independence High School (USMAPS)
Carteret, N.J. / Mater Dei Prep (USMAPS)

Fort Myers, FL / Bishop Verot High (USMAPS)
Fayetteville, NC / Woodberry Forest School

Daphne, Ala. / Daphne HS

Greeneville, Tenn. / Greeneville

Lewisville, N.C. / Mount Tabor

Tyrone, Ga. / Sandy Creek (USMAPS)

Austin, TX / Westlake High School

Riverside, MO / Park Hill South High School (USMAPS)
Fulton, Md. / The Peddie School

Kennesaw, Ga. / Sprayberry (USMAPS)

Holland, Pa. / Archbishop Wood

Alpharetta, GA / Wesleyan School (USMAPS

Cleveland, Ohio / Benedictine (USMAPS)

Austell, Ga. / South Cobb

Flowery Branch, GA / Flowery Branch High School (USMAPS)
New Canaan, CT / New Canaan High School
Chanhassen, MN / Chanhassen High School (USMAPS)
Ringgold, GA / Heritage High School

Lafayette, La. / Acadiana (USMAPS)

Lawrenceville, Ga. / Mountain View (USMAPS)

St. Charles, Mo. / Chaminade Prep (USMAPS)

Dacula, Ga. / Dacula (USMAPS)

Carmel, Ind. / Carmel

Columbia, S.C. / Blythewood High School

Philadelphia, Pa. / Midway (USMAPS)

Fayetteville, N.C. / Douglas Byrd HS (USMAPS)
Missouri City, Texas / Cheshire Academy

Arlington, Texas / Mansfield Timberview (USMAPS)
Plantation, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas HS (USMAPS)
Ringwood, N.J. / St. Joseph Regional (USMAPS)
Berwick, Pa. / Berwick Area

Selma, TX / Theodore Roosevelt High School (USMAPS)
Virginia Beach, VA / Kellam High School (USMAPS)
Clearwater, Fla. / Calvary Christian (USMAPS)
Tuscaloosa, Ala. / Hillcrest (USMAPS)

Wichita, KS / Northwest High School (USMAPS)
Abernathy, Texas / Abernathy (USMAPS)

Savannah, GA / Calvary Day School (USMAPS)

Balch Springs, Texas / North Mesquite (USMAPS)
Vidalia, GA / Vidalia Comprehensive High School

Los Alamitos, CA / Los Alamitos High School (USMAPS)
Fort Wayne, Ind. / R Nelson Snider (USMAPS)

Trenton, Tenn. / Peabody (USMAPS)

Schertz, Texas / Samuel Clemen

Alpharetta, Ga. / Blessed Trinity Catholic

Waipahu, Hawaii / Saint Louis (USMAPS)

Baton Rouge, La. / Catholic

Upper Arlington, OH / Upper Arlington High School (USMAPS)
Laurel, MD / Landon School (USMAPS)

Knoxville, TN / Central High School (USMAPS)
Knoxville, TN / Central High School (USMAPS)

Canyon Lake, Calif. / Temescal Canyon (USMAPS)
Rome, Ga. / Rome HS

Valrico, Fla. / Jesuit

San Antonio, TX / Louis D. Brandeis High

Martinez, GA / Evans High School (USMAPS)

Gaston, SC / Pelion High School (USMAPS)

Crestview Hills, Ky. / Covington Catholic

Covington, Ga. / Alcovy (USMAPS)

Advance, N.C. / Davie County

17




(2)

81 Caden Harman DL Fr. 6-2 242 Chatsworth, CA/ Sierra Canyon School

75 David Hayward oL Jr. 6-3 267 Danville, Ca./ Monte Vista HS (USMAPS)

47 Patrick Hester TE Fr. 6-5 245 Johns Creek, GA / Northview High School

52 Austin Hill DL Jr. 6-1 250 Memphis, Tenn. / Evangelical Christian

70 David Hoyt oL So. 6-4 295 Tampa, Fla./ Tampa Catholic (USMAPS)

55 Chris Hunter OL So. 6-1 265 Oceanside, Calif. / Oceanside (USMAPS)

80 Ryan Jackovic WR Sr. 6-5 225 Sewickley, Pa./ Quaker Valley

29 Zion Jackson WR Fr. 6-0 185 Loganville, GA / Archer High School (USMAPS)

90 Malik James DL So. 6'1 300 Richmond, VA./ Benedictine College Prep. (USMAPS)
39 John Javis IV CB Fr. 5-9 175 Columbia, SC/ Spring Valley High School (USMAPS)
59 Will Jeffcoat oL So. 6-2 295 Pelion, S.C./ Pelion

27 Markel Johnson RB So. 5-8 202 Allenhurst, Ga. / Liberty County (USMAPS)

7 Jemel Jones QB Sr. 5-10 200 The Colony, Texas / The Colony (USMAPS)

10 Cameron Jones DB Jr. 5-9 180 Carson, Calif. / Harvard-Westlake (USMAPS)

45 Spencer Jones LB Jr. 6-1 225 Austin, Texas / Vandegrift (USMAPS)

53 Bill Katsigiannis oL So. 6-1 280 Katy, Texas / Katy

23 Chance Keith DB So. 5-11 197 Biloxi, Miss. / Biloxi

48 Bo Kite RB So. 6-2 244 Glen Allen, Va. / Deep Run

89 Joey Knight DL Fr. 6-2 224 Wellesley, MA / Choate Rosemary Hall

93 Tyler Komorowski DL Sr. 6-3 285 Weirton, W.V./ Weir

22 Casey Larkin DB Fr. 6-0 186 Brielle, NJ/ Wall High School (USMAPS)

58 Jack Latore DL Fr. 6-5 236 Middletown, NJ / Middletown South High School

77 Jordyn Law oL So. 6-4 275 Nashville, Tenn. / Pike (USMAPS)

95 Kyle Lewis DL So. 6-3 260 Scottsdale, Ariz. / Horizon (USMAPS)

88 lIsaiah Lige WR So. 6'0 200 Atlanta, GA./ Westlake HS

88 Joshua Lingenfelter TE Jr. 6-3 240 Panama City, Fla. / A Crawford Mosley (USMAPS)
64 Beau Lombardi oL Jr. 6-2 270 Clive, lowa / Valley (USMAPS)

31 Leo Lowin LB Jr. 6-0 215 Austin, Texas / Westlake

42 Clev Lubin OLB Fr. 6-3 215 Suffern, NY / Suffern Senior High School (USMAPS)
33 Walker Lyles CB Fr. 6-0 200 Pelham, AL / Pelham High School (USMAPS)

18 Cole Mabry OLB Sr. 6-2 205 lowa City, lowa / West Senior

76 James Maloney oL Fr. 6-6 228 Concord, MA / Taft School

15 Quinn Maretzki K Jr. 5-10 170 Honolulu, Hawai'i / Punahou

3 Ay'Jaun Marshall RB Jr. 5-11 187 Baltimore, Md. / West York Area (USMAPS)

30 Collin Matteson DB Fr. 6-0 175 Edmond, OK/ Oklahoma Christain School

15 Jaydan Mayes CB Fr. 5-10 179 Fairfield, OH / Fairfield High School (USMAPS)

86 TJ McCormack DL Fr. 6-1 265 Wanaque, NJ / Lakeland Regional (USMAPS)

65 Luke McCurdy oL Fr. 6-3 247 Park City, UT / Park City High School

67 Cole McCutcheon LS Jr. 5-11 202 Phoenix, Ariz. / Sandra Day O'Connor

94 Bailey Meek DL Fr. 6-4 285 Vancouver, WA / Ridgefield High School (USMAPS)
62 Jaxon Miller LS Fr. 6-0 245 Indianapolis, IN / Triton Central High School (USMAPS)
98 Dre Miller DL So. 6-3 270 Savannah, Ga./ Savannah Country Day (USMAPS)
4 Ahlon Mitchell QB So. 5-11 177 Beverly Hills, Mich. / Detroit Country Day (USMAPS)
86 Will Montesi TE So. 6-2 232 Greenwich, Conn. / Greenwich

4 Jabari Moore DB Jr. 5-11 195 Hoover, Ala. / Hoover

17 Isaiah Morris DB Sr. 5-11 180 Jacksonville, Fla. / The Bolles School (USMAPS)

1 Zach Mundell QB Fr. 5-9 181 Arlington, TX/ Martin High School (USMAPS)

8 Braheam Murphy RB Sr. 5-10 182 Charlotte, N.C. / Harding University HS (USMAPS)
2 Bo Nicolas-Paul DB Jr. 5-11 180 Irvington, N.J. / Hillside (USMAPS)

54 Camden O'Gara LB Jr. 6-0 227 Cincinnati, Ohio / Wyoming

37 Zach Ogbogu RB Fr. 5-10 185 Alpharetta, GA / Denmark High School (USMAPS)
64 Jack Pirinelli LS Fr. 6-1 220 Roswell, GA / Blessed Trinity Catholic School

13 Donavon Platt CB Fr. 6-0 204 Jamestown, NC/Lucy Ragsdale High School (USMAPS)
49 Jackson Powell OLB Jr. 6-0 225 Buford, Ga./Buford HS

58 Tyler Rafferty OoLB So. 6-3 235 Newburgh, N.Y./ Newburgh Free Academy

8 Keanu Rebuldela-Kama DB Fr. 6-2 191 Aliso Viejo, CA / Santa Margarita Catholic High School
39 Hayden Reed RB Fr. 6-0 226 Tampa, FL / Gaither High School (USMAPS)

87 Casey Reynolds WR So. 6-2 200 Cold Spring Harbor, N.Y. / Deerfield Academy

99 Matthew Rhodes P So. 6-5 212 Auburn, Ala. / Auburn

96 Darius Richardson DL Jr. 6-2 290 Dover, Fla./ Tampa Bay Tech (USMAPS)

32 Tyson Riley RB Jr. 6-2 255 Mount Vernon, Mo. / Springfield Catholic (USMAPS)
71 Matthew Robbins oL So. 6-5 270 Edmond, Okla. / Oklahoma Christian School

21 Tyrell Robinson RB So. 5-9 180 Dallas, Ga./ East Paulding (USMAPS)

43 Hunter Roddy RB Fr. 5-10 233 Murrieta, CA/ Chaparral High School

16 Taylor Saulsberry WR Fr. 6-3 208 Katy, TX/Katy High School (USMAPS)

84 Cam Schurr WR So. 6-1 193 Alpharetta, Ga. / South Forsyth

52 Ryan Scott DL Fr. 6-2 268 Roswell, GA/ Blessed Trinity Catholic School

83 Lucas Scott TE So. 6-3 275 Binghamton, N.Y./ Chenango Forks

19 Sabastian Shannon RB Fr. 6-0 188 Las Vegas, NV /Bishop Gorman (USMAPS)

28 Gavin Shields DB Fr. 6-2 197 Pitman, NJ / Red Lion Christian Academi |USMAPS|




47 Noah Short

46 Casey Shorter

18 Zion Sims

26 Dallis Small

1 Daelan Smith

10 Nick Smith

44 Nathaniel Smith
91 Trey Sofia

22 Miles Stewart

55 Patrick Szczesniak
94 Cole Talley

51 Andon Thomas
21 Tim Thurman Jr.
6 D'Andre Tobias
94 Jacob Tuioti

2 Tyhier Tyler

38 Fabrice Voyne
44 Dakoda Wagner
16 Damon Washington
17 Alex Meredith

9 Justin Weaver
45 Cooper Wilkinson
3 Jabril Williams
27 Spencer Williams
42 AJ Williams

51 Davis Wulf

11 Tommy Zitiello

DB
RB
CB
RB
DB
DB
DL
DL
RB
LS
K
LB
DB
DB
DL
QB
oLB
RB
DB
QB
CB
TE
CB
DB
RB
oL
DB

Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.

So.
So.

Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
Fr.

So.

Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

So.
So.
So.
So.

5-11
5-11
5-11
5-8
5-10
6-1
6-3
6-6
5-10
6-2
6-0
6-1
5-10
5-11
6-1
5-8
6-2
6-0
5-11
5-11
5-11
6-3
5-10
6-0
6-0
6-1
6-2

175
225
171
203
188
195
270
250
201
225
205
225
175
197
273
183
220
230
191
200
176
226
179
192
233
270
200

USMAPS - United States Military Academy Prepatory School

San Jose, CA/ The King'S Academy (USMAPS)
Katy, TX / Taylor High School (USMAPS)

Mission Viejo, CA / Servite High School

Lauderhill, FL / American Heritage High School (USMAPS)
Fort Valley, Ga. / Peach Valley HS

Danbury, CT / Danbury High School

Fort Washington, Md. / Bishop O'Connell (USMAPS)
Austin, Texas / Lake Travis

New Orleans, La. / Lusher Charter School (USMAPS)
Chicago, lll. / Mount Carmel

Rockwall, Texas / Rockwall (USMAPS)

Liberty Hill, TX/ Liberty Hill High School

Demopolis, AL / Linden High School (USMAPS)
Midlothian, Va. / Benedictine College Prep

Long Beach, CA / Long Beach Poly (USMAPS)
Newport News, Va. / Woodside (USMAPS)

La Quinta, Calif. / Xavier College Prep

Palm Coast, FL / Flagler-Palm Coast High School
East Brunswick, N.J. / Blair Academy (USMAPS)
Anderson, S.C./ T.L. Hanna HS (USMAPS)

Decatur, GA / Decatur High School (USMAPS)

New Smyrna Beach, FL / New Smyrna Beach High School
Joliet, IL / Joliet Catholic Academy (USMAPS)
Brandon, Fla. / Jesuit (USMAPS)

Augusta, Ga. / Aquinas (USMAPS)

Wilmington, Ohio / Clinton-Massie (USMAPS)

Ponte Vedra, Fla. / Ponte Vedra
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OFFENSE

ARMY BLACK KNIGHTS (2022)

Compiled by Army Black Knights Football Communications (Unofficial)

LT

77 JORDYN LAW (6-4, 275)

75

David Hayward (6-3, 267)

LG 68 JACKSON FILIPOWICZ (6-3, 260) 66 Aidan Gaines (6-0, 290)

C 57 CONNOR BISHOP (6-3, 290) 60 Connor Finucane (6-4, 285)
RG 60 CONNOR FINUCANE (6-4, 285) 59  Will Jeffcoat (6-2, 295)

RT 78 SHAYNE BUCKINGHAM (6-4, 280) 74 Simon Dellinger (6-3, 265)
QB 2 TYHIER TYLER (5-8, 185) 18 Cade Ballard (5-9, 200)

RB 32 TYSON RILEY (6-2, 260) 33 Jakobi Buchanan (6-0, 260)
SRB 21 TYRELL ROBINSON (5-9, 180) 22 Miles Stewart (5-10, 200)
SRB 3 AY'JAUN MARSHALL (5-11, 187) 8 Braheam Murphy (5-10, 185)
WR 11 ISAIAH ALSTON (6-4, 200) 5 Cole Caterbone (6-1, 200)
TE 88 JOSH LINGENFELTER (6-3, 240) 89 Blane Cleaver (6-2, 233)

DEFENSE

DL 97 KWABENA BONSU (6-4, 280) 99 Chris Frey (6-5, 280)

NT 96 DARIUS RICHARDSON (6-2, 290) 93 Tyler Komorowski (6-3, 285) 92
DL 44 NATHANIEL SMITH (6-3, 270) 52 Austin Hill (6-1, 250)
OLB 34 ANDRE CARTER (6-7, 265) 38 Fabrice Voyne (6-2, 220)
OLB 7 JIMMY CIARLO (6-2, 220) 23 Chance Keith (5-11, 200)
ILB 31 LEO LOWIN (6-10, 210) 54 Camden O'Gara (6-0, 230)
ILB 46 KALVYN CRUMMIE (6-1, 240) 36 Peyton Hampton (6-1, 226)
CB 4 JABARI MOORE (5-11, 195) 2 Bo Nicholas-Paul (5-11, 190)
CB 10 CAMERON JONES (5-9, 185) 17 Isaiah Morris (5-11, 185)

SS 20 MARQUEL BROUGHTON (5-10, 205) 37 Max DiDomenico (6-0, 200)
FS 26 QUINDRELIN HAMMONDS (6-0, 188) 19 Aaron Bibbins (6-1, 195)

SPECIAL TEAMS

P 90 BILLY BOEHLKE (6-0, 205) 94 Cole Talley (6-0, 205)

K 94 COLE TALLEY (6-0, 205) 15 Quinn Maretzski (5-10, 180)
LS 50 RYAN AGUILAR (6-3, 220) 52 Austin Hill (6-1, 250)

KR 21 TYRELL ROBINSON (5-9, 180)

PR 21 TYRELL ROBINSON (5-9, 180)

Isaiah Filisi (6-3, 300)

Matthew Adoghe
Ryan Aguilar
Sam Barczak
Cade Barnard
Maurice Bellan
Billy Boehlke
Kwabena Bonsu
Marquel Broughton
Nikai Butler
Jimmy Ciarlo
David Crossan
Kalvyn Crummie

Veshe Daniyan
Simon Dellinger
Jarel Dickson

Max DiDomenico
Jackson Filipowicz
Isaiah Filisi
Connor Finucane
Chris Frey

Brett Gerena

Trey Gronotte
Quindrelin Hammonds
Ryan Jackovic

Bill Katsigiannis
Tyler Komorowski
Joshua Lingenelter
Ay'Jaun Marshall
Ahlon Mitchell

Will Montesi
Braheam Murphy
Daelan Smith
Patrick Szczesniak
Tyhier Tyler
Fabrice Voyne
Tommy Zitiello

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
ah-DOE-gay
Agg-u-lar
Bar-Zack
BARN-erd
Bell-awn
BELL-key

Kwah-Bean-ah Bon-sue

Mar-Qwell Brah-tin
nuh-KY

CHAR-lo
CROSS-in
CRUM-me
VAY-Shay Danny-yin
DELL-ing-err
Ja-REL
de-duh-MIN-uh-co
fill-IP-oh-witz
fuh-LEE-see
fuh-NEW-kin
FRAY
juh-REE-na
gruh-NOTT-ee
Quinn-Dre-Lynn
Jah-Co-Vick
cats-ee-ON-is
Comma-raw-ski
ling-in-FELT-er
EYE-john

uh-LON
mon-TAY-zee
Brah-Heem
DAY-lin
Says-knee-ak
Ty-Ear
Fah-Breece Voin
zuh-TELL-oh




2022 ARMY BLACK KNIGHTS STARTERS

Date Opponent
at Coastal

913 Carolina

9/10 vs. UTSA

Date Opponent
at Coastal

913 Carolina

910 vs. UTSA

WR

Isaiah Alston
Isaiah Alston

DL

Kwabena Bonsu
Kwabena Bonsu

WR

Cole Caterbone
Cole Caterbone

DL

Tyler Komorowski
Darius Richardson

Simon Dellinger
David Hayward

DL

Nathaniel Smith
Nathaniel Smith

LG

Jackson Filipowicz
Jackson Filipowicz

oLB

Andre Carter
Andre Carter

OFFENSE
[

Connor Bishop
Connor Bishop

DEFENSE
oLB

Jimmy Ciarlo
Jimmy Ciarlo

RG

Connor Finucane
Connor Finucane

ILB

Leo Lowin
Leo Lowin

RT

Shayne Buckingham
Shayne Buckingham

LB

Kalvyn Crummie
Kalvyn Crummie

TE

Joshua Lingenfelter
X

cB

Cameron Jones
Donovan Platt

RB

Jakobi Buchanan
Jakobi Buchanan

cB

Jabari Moore
Jabari Moore

SRB

Tyrell Robinson
Tyrell Robinson

s

Marquel Broughton
Marquel Broughton

SRB

X
Ay'Jaun Marshall

s

Quindrelin Hammonds
Quindrelin Hammonds

QB

Tyhier Tyler
Tyhier Tyler




2022 VILLANOVA FOOTBALL ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

No. Name Pos. Yr. Ht. Wt Hometown/High School (Previous School)
27  Danny Abraham LB Gr. 5-11 220 Randolph, Mass./Boston College HS (Harvard)
74 Temi Ajirotutu OL So. 6-4 310 Queens, N.Y./Eagle Academy
15  Jaquan Allen WR  Jr. 6-1 205 East Hartford, Conn./East Hartford
1 TD Ayo-Durojaiye =~ RB ~ Sr.  5-11 210 Damascus, Md./Damascus
28  DeeWil Barlee RB  Sr 5-8 205 Upper Darby, Pa./Episcopal
93  William Bartel K Ir. 59 185 Providence, R.1./La Salle Academy
35  Brendan Bell LB So. 6-2 225 Basking Ridge, N.J./Ridge
43 Nino Betances DB  Fr. 5-10 175 Brooklyn, N.Y./Eagle Academy II
77  Erik Bockisch OL R-Fr. 64 290 Wiesengrund, Germany/Salisbury School (Conn.)
81  Mitchell Bothwell TE So. 6-5 240 Fort Worth, Texas/All Saints Episcopal School
10 Dez Boykin WR Gr. 59 195 Whitehall, Pa./Whitehall
86  Tim Brown WR  Fr. 5-10 180 Philadelphia, Pa./Bishop McDevitt
13 Ethan Carr WR  R-Fr. 6-2 200 Harrison City, Pa./Penn-Trafford
22 Matt Colantuono RB So. 59 175 Warren, N.J./Seton Hall Prep
73 Michael Corbi oL Gr. 63 335 Annapolis, Md./Mount Saint Joseph
37  Hunter Cusimano DB  Sr. 6-1 205 Greenwich, Conn./Greenwich
83  Luke Daly WR  Fr. 6-1 180 Rye, N.Y./Trinity-Pawling
15  Dan Damico LB Gr. 6-0 240 Manlius, N.Y./Christian Brothers Academy (UAlbany)
48  Chris Dobrydney WR  Fr. 5-9 180 Fairfax, Va./Woodson
65  Ian Erickson OL R-Fr. 6-6 325 Atlanta, Ga./Marist School
96  Nathan Fondacaro P Gr. 5-10 200 Sewell, N.J./St. Augustine Prep
42 Timmy Furgeson LB  So. 6-2 225 Gaithersburg, Md./Damascus
62  Colin Gamroth OL Gr. 64 305 Mercer Island, Wash./Seattle Prep
55  Bryce Ganious DL So. 6-2 280 Houston, Texas/Second Baptist
87  Charlie Gilroy TE  Sr. 6-5 255 Wilmette, Ill./Loyola Academy
49  Julian Glantz RB  Fr. 6-0 185 Scarsdale, N.Y./Scarsdale
3 Elijah Glover DB I 6-1 205 Pleasantville, N.J./Pleasantville
7 Jalen Goodman DB Jr 6-0 200 Narberth, Pa./Lower Merion
90 Jake Green DL So. 6-0 285 Ashland, Pa./North Schuylkill
31  Shane Hartzell LB R-Fr. 6-0 225 Perkasie, Pa./Pennridge
11 Jaaron Hayek WR Sr.  6-1 195 Wayne, N.J./Wayne Hills
80  Nathaniel Hill WR  Fr. 6-3 205 Dallas, Texas/Parish Episcopal
91  Ayden Howard DL So. 6-2 290 McKinney, Texas/Bishop Lynch
47  Jalen Howard DL Ir 6-1 265 Woodbridge, Va./Woodbridge
70  Wyatt Hummel OL I 6-6 315 Dallas, Texas/Jesuit College Prep
33 Turner Inge LB  Fr. 6-1 210 Williamstown, N.J./Williamstown
2 Jalen Jackson RB Gr. 59 220 Richmond, Va./Thomas Jefferson
88  Antonio Johnson TE  R-Fr. 6-4 255 Fort Lauderdale, Fla./St. Thomas Aquinas
40  Colin Kennedy LB Fr. 62 225 Fair Haven, N.J./Rumson-Fair Haven
54 Mike Kennedy DL  Fr. 6-1 290 Greenville, S.C./Southside Christian
44  Richie Kimmel LB So. 6-1 225 Holmes, Pa./Archbishop Carroll
51 Dale Law LB Fr. 6-1 215 West Chester, Pa./Malvern Prep
84  Daniel Lopes WR  R-Fr. 6-2 200 Cheshire, Conn./Cheshire Academy
12 Tanner Maddocks QB Fr. 6-1 180 Reading, Pa./Fleetwood
29  Derek Marrero DB Fr. 5-10 180 New Windsor, N.Y./Cornwall Central
24 Devon Marshall DB Fr. 6-0 190 Boston, Mass./Catholic Memorial
61 Dan McManus OL Fr. 6-4 240 Havertown, Pa./Cardinal O’Hara

39  Matthew Mercurio K Gr. 6-1 175 Salinas, Calif./Palma (San Jose State)




No.

26

97
46
45
17
95
98
18
23

66
69
14
34
99
19
38
41
72
16
82
25

20
21
85
32
79

50
75
60

&9
63
58

36
22
94

2022 VILLANOVA FOOTBALL ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

Name

Tyrell Mims
Antonio Montero
Daniel Mueller
Jared Nelson
Jordan Nelson
Irene Ngabonziza
Jake Northrop
Obinna Nwobodo
Matt O’Connor
Josh Oluremi
Ricky Ortega
James Petrovcik
Jake Picard
Jonnie Pitman
Ethan Potter

ClJ Pressley
Rayjuon Pringle
John Rhodan
Garrett Rogan
Jaden Rolling
Jack Ryder
Jaylan Sanchez
Christian Sapp
Kshawn Schulters
Josh Slay

Eli Smith

Jack Stanton

JR Strauss

Nick Torres

Ty Trinh

Adam Vanino
Stephane Voltaire
Jacob Walton
Connor Watkins
Isas Waxter
James Welde
Quin Whalen
Ben Wheless
Tyler Will

Isaiah Wright
Jon Wyatt
Garrett Zobel

Pos.
DB
LB
P
DL
LB
WR
DL
DL
QB
DB
QB
OL
OL
DB
DB
DL
WR
DB
DB
OL
QB
WR
DB
DB
LB
RB
TE
LB
OL
DB
LS
OL
OL
QB
DB
TE
OL
LS
TE
RB
DB
DL

Yr.
So.
Gr.
Fr.
Gr.
So.
R-Fr.
Sr.
So.
Sr.
Fr.
So.
Sr.
So.
Gr.
So.
Jr.
Jr.
So.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
So.
So.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
So.
Fr.
R-Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
R-Fr.
Fr.
So.
Gr.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.

Ht.
5-10
6-0
5-10
6-3
6-2
5-9
6-3
6-3
6-2
6-3
5-10
6-3
6-3
5-11
5-11

5-9
5-11
6-2
6-5
6-2
6-0
6-0
6-1
5-11
6-0
6-2
6-3
6-6
5-11
5-11
6-5
6-3
6-3
6-2
6-4

5-11
6-1
5-8
6-2

Wt.
190
225
180
290
225
185
270
305
205
185
185
295
290
185
205
285
190
190
175
320
185
190
195
190
220
190
235
220
320
200
245
295
290
225
215
240
255
220
255
185
175
295

Hometown/High School (Previous School)
Philadelphia, Pa./Martin Luther King

Eden Prairie, Minn./Eden Prairie (Rice)
Ephrata, Pa./Lancaster Catholic

Glastonbury, Conn./Glastonbury

Palmerton, Pa./Palmerton Area

Fort Worth, Texas/Nolan Catholic

Fairfield, Conn./Ludlowe

Wilmington, Del./Delaware County Christian School
Narberth, Pa./Lower Merion

Avenel, N.J./Colonia

Coatesville, Pa./Coatesville

Westfield, N.J./Seton Hall Prep

Hope, R.I./Bishop Hendricken

Temple Hills, Md./Potomac (Charlotte)
Chesapeake City, Md./Caravel Academy
Philadelphia, Pa./West Catholic/ (Peddie School) (N.J.)
Woodbridge, Va./Hayfield Secondary School
Elkton, Md./Elkton

Mercer Island, Wash./Mercer Island
Brooklyn, N.Y./Hudson Catholic

Media, Pa./Strath Haven (IMG Academy) (Fla.)
North Bergen, N.J./St. Thomas Aquinas (Fla.)
East Stroudsburg, Pa./East Stroudsburg South
Roselle, N.J./Saint Joseph

Douglasville, Ga./Douglas County

Houston, Texas/Second Baptist

Alpharetta, Ga./Alpharetta

Reading, Pa./Exeter Township

Whitestone, N.Y./Salisbury School (Conn.)
Owings Mills, Md./Calvert Hall College HS
West Lawn, Pa./Wilson

Marion, Mass./Tabor Academy

Lansdale, Pa./North Penn

Williamsport, Pa./Loyalsock Twp.

Newark, N.J./Immaculate Conception
Havertown, Pa./Monsignor Bonner

Chalfont, Pa./Central Bucks West

Raleigh, N.C./Cardinal Gibbons

Newtown Square, Pa./Episcopal
Douglassville, Pa./Malvern Prep

Somerset, N.J./St. Thomas Aquinas

Hatfield, Pa./La Salle
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2022 VILLANOVA FOOTBALL NUMERICAL ROSTER

Name

Tyler Will

Isas Waxter

TD Ayo-Durojaiye
Jalen Jackson
Elijah Glover
Connor Watkins
Kshawn Schulters
Ricky Ortega
Jalen Goodman
Antonio Montero
Ty Trinh

Dez Boykin
Jaaron Hayek
Tanner Maddocks
Ethan Carr
Jonnie Pitman
Jaquan Allen
Dan Damico
Jack Ryder

Irene Ngabonziza
Matt O’Connor
Rayjuon Pringle
Josh Slay

Eli Smith

Matt Colantuono
Jon Wyatt

Josh Oluremi
Devon Marshall
Christian Sapp
Tyrell Mims
Danny Abraham
DeeWil Barlee
Derek Marrero
Shane Hartzell
JR Strauss
Turner Inge
Ethan Potter
Brendan Bell
Isaiah Wright
Hunter Cusimano
John Rhodan
Matthew Mercurio
Colin Kennedy
Garrett Rogan
Timmy Furgeson
Nino Betances
Richie Kimmel
Jordan Nelson
Jared Nelson

Pos.

TE
DB
RB
RB
DB

QB

QB
DB
LB
DB
WR
WR
QB
WR
DB
WR
LB
QB
WR
QB
WR
LB
RB
RB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
LB
RB
DB
LB
LB
LB
DB
LB

DB
DB
K

LB
DB
LB
DB
LB
LB
DL

Yr.
Gr.
Sr.
Sr.
Gr.
Jr.
Jr.
So.
So.
Jr.
Gr.
So.
Gr.
Sr.
Fr.
R-Fr.
Gr.
Jr.
Gr.
Fr.
R-Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
So.
So.
Sr.
Sr.
Fr.
R-Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
So.
So.
Fr.
Sr.
So.
Gr.
Fr.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
So.
So.
Gr.

Ht.
6-1
6-2
5-11
5-9
6-1
6-3
6-1
5-10
6-0
6-0
5-11
5-9
6-1
6-1
6-2
5-11
6-1
6-0
6-2

6-2
5-9
5-11
6-0
5-9
6-2
6-3
6-0

5-10
5-11
5-8
5-10
6-0

6-1
5-11
6-2
5-8
6-1
5-11
6-1
6-2

6-2
5-10
6-1
6-2
6-3

Wt.
255
215
210
220
205
225
190
185
200
225
200
195
195
180
200
185
205
240
185
185
205
190
220
190
175
175
185
190
195
190
220
205
180
225
220
210
205
225
185
205
190
175
225
175
225
175
225
225
290

Hometown/High School (Previous School)

Newtown Square, Pa./Episcopal

Newark, N.J./Immaculate Conception
Damascus, Md./Damascus

Richmond, Va./Thomas Jefferson
Pleasantville, N.J./Pleasantville
Williamsport, Pa./Loyalsock Twp.

Roselle, N.J./Saint Joseph

Coatesville, Pa./Coatesville

Narberth, Pa./Lower Merion

Eden Prairie, Minn./Eden Prairie (Rice)
Owings Mills, Md./Calvert Hall College HS
Whitehall, Pa./Whitehall

Wayne, N.J./Wayne Hills

Reading, Pa./Fleetwood

Harrison City, Pa./Penn-Trafford

Temple Hills, Md./Potomac (Charlotte)

East Hartford, Conn./East Hartford

Manlius, N.Y./Christian Brothers Academy (UAlbany)
Media, Pa./Strath Haven (IMG Academy) (Fla.)
Fort Worth, Texas/Nolan Catholic

Narberth, Pa./Lower Merion

Woodbridge, Va./Hayfield Secondary School
Douglasville, Ga./Douglas County

Houston, Texas/Second Baptist

Warren, N.J./Seton Hall Prep

Somerset, N.J./St. Thomas Aquinas

Avenel, N.J./Colonia

Boston, Mass./Catholic Memorial

East Stroudsburg, Pa./East Stroudsburg South
Philadelphia, Pa./Martin Luther King
Randolph, Mass./Boston College HS (Harvard)
Upper Darby, Pa./Episcopal

New Windsor, N.Y./Cornwall Central
Perkasie, Pa./Pennridge

Reading, Pa./Exeter Township
Williamstown, N.J./Williamstown
Chesapeake City, Md./Caravel Academy
Basking Ridge, N.J./Ridge

Douglassville, Pa./Malvern Prep

Greenwich, Conn./Greenwich

Elkton, Md./Elkton

Salinas, Calif./Palma (San Jose State)

Fair Haven, N.J./Rumson-Fair Haven

Mercer Island, Wash./Mercer Island
Gaithersburg, Md./Damascus

Brooklyn, N.Y./Eagle Academy II

Holmes, Pa./Archbishop Carroll

Palmerton, Pa./Palmerton Areca

Glastonbury, Conn./Glastonbury




No.

47
48
49
50
51
54
55
58
60
61
62
63
65
66
69
70
72
73
74
75
77
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

2022 VILLANOVA FOOTBALL NUMERICAL ROSTER

Name

Jalen Howard
Chris Dobrydney
Julian Glantz
Adam Vanino
Dale Law

Mike Kennedy
Bryce Ganious
Ben Wheless
Jacob Walton
Dan McManus
Colin Gamroth
Quin Whalen

Ian Erickson
James Petrovcik
Jake Picard
Wyatt Hummel
Jaden Rolling
Michael Corbi
Temi Ajirotutu
Stephane Voltaire
Erik Bockisch
Nick Torres
Nathaniel Hill
Mitchell Bothwell
Jaylan Sanchez
Luke Daly
Daniel Lopes
Jack Stanton
Tim Brown
Charlie Gilroy
Antonio Johnson
James Welde
Jake Green
Ayden Howard
William Bartel
Garrett Zobel
Jake Northrop
Nathan Fondacaro
Daniel Mueller
Obinna Nwobodo
CJ Pressley

Pos.

DL
WR

LS
LB
DL
DL
LS
OL
OL
OL
OL
OL
OL
OL
OL
OL
OL
OL
OL
OL
OL
WR
TE
WR
WR
WR
TE
WR
TE
TE
TE
DL
DL

DL
DL

DL
DL

Yr.

Fr.
Fr.

Fr.
Fr.
So.
So.

Fr.
Gr.
Fr.

R-Fr.

Sr.
So.
Jr.
Jr.
Gr.

R-Fr.
R-Fr.

Sr.
Fr.

Fr.
Fr.

R-Fr.

Jr.

Sr.

R-Fr.
R-Fr.

So.

Jr.

Sr.
Sr.
Gr.
Fr.
So.
Jr.

Ht.
6-1
5-9
6-0
5-11
6-1
6-1
6-2
5-11
6-3
6-4
6-4
6-4
6-6
6-3
6-3
6-6
6-5
6-3
6-4
6-5
6-4
6-6
6-3
6-5
6-0
6-1
6-2
6-2
5-10
6-5
6-4
6-4
6-0

5-9
6-2

5-10
5-10

6-4

Wt.
265
180
185
245
215
290
280
220
290
240
305
255
325
295
290
315
320
335
310
295
290
320
205
240
190
180
200
235
180
255
255
240
285
290
185
295
270
200
180
305
285

Hometown/High School (Previous School)
Woodbridge, Va./Woodbridge

Fairfax, Va./Woodson

Scarsdale, N.Y./Scarsdale

West Lawn, Pa./Wilson

West Chester, Pa./Malvern Prep

Greenville, S.C./Southside Christian
Houston, Texas/Second Baptist

Raleigh, N.C./Cardinal Gibbons

Lansdale, Pa./North Penn

Havertown, Pa./Cardinal O’Hara

Mercer Island, Wash./Seattle Prep

Chalfont, Pa./Central Bucks West

Atlanta, Ga./Marist School

Westfield, N.J./Seton Hall Prep

Hope, R.1./Bishop Hendricken

Dallas, Texas/Jesuit College Prep

Brooklyn, N.Y./Hudson Catholic

Annapolis, Md./Mount Saint Joseph

Queens, N.Y./Eagle Academy

Marion, Mass./Tabor Academy

Wiesengrund, Germany/Salisbury School (Conn.)
Whitestone, N.Y./Salisbury School (Conn.)
Dallas, Texas/Parish Episcopal

Fort Worth, Texas/All Saints Episcopal School
North Bergen, N.J./St. Thomas Aquinas (Fla.)
Rye, N.Y./Trinity-Pawling

Cheshire, Conn./Cheshire Academy
Alpharetta, Ga./Alpharetta

Philadelphia, Pa./Bishop McDevitt

Wilmette, [1l./Loyola Academy

Fort Lauderdale, Fla./St. Thomas Aquinas
Havertown, Pa./Monsignor Bonner

Ashland, Pa./North Schuylkill

McKinney, Texas/Bishop Lynch

Providence, R.1./La Salle Academy

Hatfield, Pa./La Salle

Fairfield, Conn./Ludlowe

Sewell, N.J./St. Augustine Prep

Ephrata, Pa./Lancaster Catholic

Wilmington, Del./Delaware County Christian School
Philadelphia, Pa./West Catholic/ (Peddie School) (N.J.)




VILLANOVA FOOTBALL GAME NOTES

OFFENSIVE DEPTH CH

Pos. No. Name ClL Ht. Wt.  Hometown Pronunciation
QB 4  Connor Watkins Jr. 6-3 225 Williamsport, Pa.
18 Matt O’Connor Sr. 6-2 205 Narberth, Pa.
RB 2 Jalen Jackson Gr. 5-9 220 Richmond, Va.
28 DeeWil Barlee Sr. 5-8 205  Upper Darby, Pa.
1 TD Ayo-Durojaiye  Sr. 5-11 210  Damascus, Md. 1-O dur-o-zj-I-ay
WR 10 Dez Boykin Gr. 5-9 195 Whitehall, Pa.
82 Jaylan Sanchez Fr. 6-0 190  North Bergen, N.J.
WR 19 Rayjuon Pringle Jr. 5-9 190  Woodbridge, Va. ray-zjahn
15 Jaquan Allen Jr. 6-1 205 East Hartford, Conn. J-kwon
WR 11 Jaaron Hayek Sr. 6-1 195  Wayne, N.J. jare-inn / hay-ick
84 Daniel Lopes R-Fr. 6-2 200 Cheshire, Conn.
TE 87 Charlie Gilroy Sr. 6-5 255 Wilmette, I11.
85 Jack Stanton Jr. 6-2 235 Alparetta, Ga.
RT 79 Nick Torres Sr. 6-6 320  Whitestone, N.Y.
70  Wyatt Hummel Jr. 6-6 315  Dallas, Texas why-it
LT 74 Temi Ajirotutu So. 6-4 310 Queens, N.Y. tem-ee / aj-joro-two-two
75 Stephane Voltaire R-Fr. 6-5 295 Marion, Mass. ste-fon vole-tare
C 62 Colin Gamroth Gr. 6-4 305 Mercer Island, Wash.
69  Jake Picard So. 6-3 290  Hope, R.I.
LG 66 James Petrovcik Sr. 6-3 295  Westfield, N.J. pet-RO-chick
72 Jaden Rolling Jr. 6-5 320  Brooklyn, N.Y.
RG 73 Michael Corbi Gr. 6-3 335 Annapolis, Md. core-B
72 Jaden Rolling Jr. 6-5 320  Brooklyn, N.Y.

DEFENSIVE DEPTH CHART

Pos. No. Name Elig. Ht. Wt.  Hometown Pronunciation
DE 55 Bryce Ganious So. 6-2 280 Houston, Texas
99 (] Pressley Jr. 6-4 285  Philadelphia, Pa.
DT 46 Jared Nelson Gr. 6-3 290  Glastonbury, Conn.
90 Jake Green So. 6-0 285 Ashland, Pa.
DE 94  Garrett Zobel Sr. 6-2 295 Hatfield, Pa. zo-bull
99 (] Pressley Jr 6-4 285  Philadelphia, Pa.
LB 31 Shane Hartzell R-Fr. 6-0 225 Perkasie, Pa.
8  Antonio Montero Gr. 6-0 225 Eden Prairie, Minn.
MLB 42 Timmy Furgeson So. 6-2 225  Gaithersburg, Md.
15 Dan Damico Gr. 6-0 240 Manlius, N.Y. duh-MEE-ko
LB 35 Brendan Bell So. 6-2 225  Basking Ridge, N.J.
14 Danny Abraham Gr. 5-11 220  Randolph, Mass.
CB 5  Kshawn Schulters So. 6-1 290 Roselle, N.J. K-Shawn shull-ters
38 John Rhodan So. 5-11 190 Elkton, Md. rho-dann
CB 25 Christian Sapp So. 6-0 195  East Stroudsburg, Pa.
26 Tyrell Mims So. 5-10 190  Philadelphia, Pa.
FS 7  Jalen Goodman Jr. 6-0 200 Narberth, Pa.
37 Hunter Cusimano Sr. 6-1 205 Greenwich, Conn. coose-a-mon-no
WS 9 Ty Trinh So. 5-11 200 Owings Mills, Md. trinn
34 Ethan Potter So. 511 205  Chesapeake City, Md.
SS 3 Elijah Glover Jr. 6-1 205 Pleasantville, N.J.
22 Jonnie Pitman Gr. 5-11 185 Temple Hills, Md.

SPECIAL TEAMS DEPTH CHART

PK 39 Matthew Mercurio Gr. 6-1 175 Salinas, Calif. mur-CURE-ee-oh
93  William Bartel Jr. 5-9 185 Providence, R.I. bar-tell
KO 39 Matthew Mercurio  Gr. 6-1 175 Salinas, Calif. mur-CURE-ee-oh
P 93  William Bartel Jr. 5-9 185 Providence, R.I. bar-tell
97 Daniel Mueller Fr. 5-10 180 Ephrata, Pa.
H 18 Matt O’Connor Sr. 6-2 205 Narberth, Pa.
6  Ricky Ortega So. 5-10 185  Coatesville, Pa.
LS 58 Ben Wheless So. 5-11 220 Raleigh, N.C. wheel-iss
50 Adam Vanino Gr. 5-11 245 West Lawn, Pa. vuh-NEE-no
KR 1 TD Ayo-Durojaiye  Sr. 5-11 210  Damascus, Md. 1-O dur-o-zj-I-ay
10 Dez Boykin Gr. 5-9 195 Whitehall, Pa.
PR 19 Rayjuon Pringle Jr. 5-9 190  Woodbridge, Va. ray-zjahn
11 Jaaron Hayek Sr. 6-1 195  Wayne, N.J. jare-inn / hay-ick

REER P CIPATION

# Name GP-GS
0 Isas Waxter, DB 21-5
0 Tyler Will, TE 25-0
1 TD Ayo-Durojaiye, RB 27-0
2 Jalen Jackson, RB 32-0
3 Elijah Glover, DB 27-8
4 Connor Watkins, QB 12-1
5 Kshawn Schulters, DB 14-1
6 Ricky Ortega, QB 0-0
7 Jalen Goodman, DB 19-14
8 Antonio Montero, LB 39-31
9 Ty Trinh, DB 18-10
10 Dez Boykin, WR 34-10
11  Jaaron Hayek, WR 30-25
12 Tanner Maddocks, QB 0-0
13  Ethan Carr, WR 0-0
14  Jonnie Pitman, DB 299
15  Jaquan Allen, WR 13-2
15  Dan Damico, LB 39-35
16  Jack Ryder, QB 0-0
17  Irene Ngabonziza, WR 1-0
18  Matt O’Connor, QB 1-0
19 Rayjuon Pringle, WR 26-19
20 ] Sl ,LB 11-1
21  Eli Smith, RB 1-0
22 Matt Colantuono, RB 4-0
22 Jon Wyatt, DB 1-0
23 Josh Oluremi, DB 1-0
24  Devon Marshall, DB 1-0
25  Christian Sapp 2-1
26  Tyrell Mims, DB 16-0
27  Danny Abraham, LB 23-0
28 DeeV\}’il Barlee, RB 27-11
29  Derek Marrero, DB 0-0
31  Shane Hartzell, LB 5-1
32 JRStrauss, LB 0-0
33  Turner, Inge, LB 0-0
34  Ethan Potter, DB 18-9
35  Brendan Bell, LB 16-0
36  Isaiah Wright, RB 0-0
37  Hunter Cusimano, DB 10-0
38  John Rhodan, DB 14-0
39  Matthew Mercurio, K 33-0
40  Colin Kennedy, LB 0-0
41  Garrett Rogan, DB 0-0
42 Timmy Furgeson, LB 17-1
43  Nino Betances, DB 0-0
44  Richie Kimmel, LB 8-0
45  Jordan Nelson, LB 4-0
46  Jared Nelson, DL 33-7
47  Jalen Howard, DL 8-0
48  Chris Dobrydney, WR 0-0
49  Julian Glantz, RB 0-0
50 Adam Vanino, LS 1-0
51 Dale Law, LB 0-0
54  Mike Kennedy, DL 0-0
55  Bryce Ganious, DL 13-1
58 Ben Wheless, LS 13-0
60  Jacob Walton, OL 2-0
61  Dan McManus, OL 0-0
62  Colin Gamroth, OL 36-30
63  Quin Whalen, OL 0-0
65  Ian Erickson, OL 2-0
66  James Petrovcik, OL 18-3
69  Jake Picard, OL 7-1
70  Wyatt Hummel, OL 16-7
72 Jaden Rolling, OL 10-0
73 Michael Corbi, OL 24-17
74  Temi Ajirotutu, OL 12-6
75  Stephane Voltaire, OL 2-0
77  Erik Bockisch, OL 1-0
79  Nick Torres, OL 31-29
80  Nathaniel Hill, WR 0-0
81  Mitchell Bothwell, TE 5-0
82  Jaylan Sanchez, WR 1-0
83  Luke Daly, WR 0-0
84  Daniel Lopes, WR 2-0
85  Jack Stanton, TE 8-0
86  Tim Brown, WR 0-0
87  Charlie Gilroy, TE 27-7
88  Antonio Johnson, TE 1-0
89  James Welde, TE 1-0
90  Jake Green, DL 15-0
91  Ayden Howard, DL 4-0
93  William Bartel, K 3-0
94  Garrett Zobel, DL 34-18
95  Jake Northrop, DL 14-0
97  Daniel Mueller, P 0-0
98  Obinna Nwobodo, DL 2-0
99 (] Pressley, DL 16-0







2022-23 Army West Point Football
Game Results

Page 1/1
as of Sep 12, 2022

All games
Team Results
Date Opponent Score Overall Conf | Time Attend
09/03/2022 at Coastal Carolina L 28-38 0-1 0-0 3:14 21165
09/10/2022 UTSA Lotl 38-41 0-2 0-0 3:55 23551

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS



2022-23 Army West Point Football Page 1/1

Team Game-by-Game as of Sep 12, 2022
All games
. - . . Punt

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Returns tot
Date :Opponent no.; yds:td: Ig(no.; ydsitd: Ig|cmp-att-int: ydsitd: Ig|no..ydsitd: Igno.iydsitd:lg| off
09/03/2022 : at Coastal Carolina|39:202:2:70| 4:142:2:73 4-8-1:142:2:73] 1:21i0i21| 1i{ 0:0:0| 344
09/10/2022 : UTSA 56:181:3:21(13:304:2: 77 13-19-0:304:2: 77| 0: 0:0: O| 1: -6:0:0/ 485
Army West Point 95:383:5:70(17:446:4:77 17-27-1:446:4:77| 1:21:0:21| 2: -6:0:0|829
Opponents 89416 5 23|44 533 6 33| 44-62-0 533 6:33| 6 550 16| 0. 0 0 0(949

Army West Point Averages

Games | Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic | KRavg | PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game
2 4.0 26.2 243.2 21.0 -3.0 422.0 414.5

Tackles Sacks | Fumble | Pass Defense |blkd| PAT attempts off
Date :Opponent ua: a:total: tfl-yds|no-yds| fffr-yds|int-yds:gbh:brup| kick| kick:rush:rcv|saf: t/o:pts
09/03/2022 : at Coastal Carolina|28: 60: 88: 2.0-3 0-0({0: 0-0 00 0 1] 0 4-4: 0: 0| 0: 0:28
09/10/2022 : UTSA 44:36: 80: 5.0-32| 4-29|0: 0-0 0-0: 2 6| O 5-5: 0: 0| 0: 0:38
Army West Point 72:96: 168:7.0-35| 4-29|0: 0-0 0-0: 2 7, 0| 99: 0: 0| 0: 0:66
Opponents 51 98 149 9.0-23| 2-12{1. 2-5| 1-0. 2 3| 0(10-10 0 0| 014 79

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs

Date Opponent no.;: yds: avgilong:blkd:tb:fc:50+:i20\md-attilong:blkd|no.: yds: avg:tb:ob
09/03/2022 : at Coastal Carolina| 3i127: 42.3: 55 0i0i2¢ 1: O 0-0 0 0] 5i316:63.2:2i1
09/10/2022 ; UTSA 2: 73:36.5: 43 0:0:1: 0: O 1-1: 28 0] 6:342:57.0:1: 0
Army West Point 5:200:40.0: 55 003: 1: 0 1-1: 28 0/11:658:59.8:3: 1
Opponents 4:165 41.3: 48 0 o 1. 0 2 1-3. 25. 0(13 823:63.3:8: 0

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS



2022-23 Army West Point Football

Overall Team Statistics
All games

Page 1/2
as of Sep 12, 2022

Team Statistics

ARM OPP

Scoring 66 79
Points per game 33.0 39.5
Points Off Turnovers 0 14
First Downs 33 60
Rushing 20 27
Passing 11 28
Penalty 2 5
Rushing Yardage 383 416
Yards gained rushing 411 454
Yards lost rushing 28 38
Rushing attempts 95 89
Average per rush 4.0 4.7
Average per game 191.5 208.0
TDs Rushing 5 5
Passing Yardage 446 533
Comp-Att-Int 17-27-1 44-62-0
Average per pass 16.5 8.6
Average per catch 26.2 12.1
Average per game 223.0 266.5
TDs Passing 4 6
Total offense 829 949
Total plays 122 151
Average per play 6.8 6.3
Average per game 414.5 474.5
Kick returns: #-Yards 1-21 6-55
Punt returns: #-Yards 2--6 0-0
Int returns: #-Yards 0-0 1-0
Kick return average 21.0 9.2
Punt return average -3.0 0.0
Int return average 0.0 0.0
Fumbles-Lost 3-2 0-0
Penalties-Yards 13-117 14-91
Average per game 58.5 45.5
Punts-Yards 5-200 4-165
Average per punt 40.0 41.3
Net punt average 40.0 42.8
Kickoffs-Yards 11-658 13-823
Average per kick 59.8 63.3
Net kick average 43.5 40.0
Time of possession / game 27:56 32:05
3rd-down conversion 12/28 15/26
3rd-down pct 43% 58%
4rd-down conversion 5/7 3/4

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS




2022-23 Army West Point Football
Overall Team Statistics

Page 2/2

as of Sep 12, 2022

All games
ARM OPP
4rd-down pct 71% 75%
Sacks by-Yards 4-29 2-12
Misc Yards 0 0
Touchdowns scored 9 11
Field goals - attempts 1-1 1-3
On-Side kicks 0-0 0-0
Red-zone scores (5-5) 100% (11-13) 85%
Red-zone touchdowns (4-5) 80% (10-13) 77%
PAT-attempts (9-9) 100% (10-10) 100%
2-point conversion-attempts (0-0) 0% (0-0) 0%
Attendance 23551 21165
Games / Avg per game 1/23551 1/21165
Neutral site games - 0/0
Score by Periods
Team 1st| 2nd| 3rd| 4th| OT| TOT
Army West Point 14| 21| 14| 14| 3 66
Opponents 7 21| 17| 28| 6 79

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS




2022-23 Army West Point Football

Overall Defense Statistics

Page 1/1
as of Sep 12, 2022

All games
Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles | blkd
## Player p| uai a tot tfl/yds| no-yds| int-yds: brup: qbh| fr-yds: ff| kick: saf
20 :Marquel Broughton 2( 10: 10: 20: 0.5-1 3
31 :lLeo Lowin 2| 8: 11 19 1-1
26 :Quindrelin Hammonds 2 5 8 13
46 :Kalvyn Crummie 2| 5i 6 11 . .
34 :Andre Carter Il 2 6 5 11: 2.5-15| 2.5-15
4 :]abari Moore 2| 4: 5 9 2
7 iJimmy Ciarlo 2 1 8 9 1
44 : Nathaniel Smith 2| 3: 6 9 .
52 : Austin Hill 21 1: 7 8: 0.5-1
13 :Donavon Platt 2| 5: 2 7
36 i{Peyton Hampton 1f 1¢{ 5 6 .
10 : Cameron Jones 1( 4: 2 6 1
97 :Kwabena Bonsu 2 3: 3 6 . .
54 :Camden O'Gara 1( 2 3 5: 1.5-7| 0.54 .
49 :Jackson Powell 2| 3¢ 1 4 . . 1
93 :Tyler Komorowski 2] 1: 3 4 1-10 1-10
96 : Darius Richardson 21 2 2 4
2 :Bo Nicolas-Paul 2| 2 1 3
99  Chris Frey 2| 1i 2 3
92 :lsaiah Filisi 2] 1i 1 2
45 :Spencer Jones 2| 1 . 1
6 iD'Andre Tobias 2 ool 1
11 :Tommy Zitiello 1{ 1 1
8 iBraheam Murphy 2| 1 . 1
37 i Max DiDomenico 2 1 1
38 :Fabrice Voyne 2 1 1
18 :Cole Mabry 1 1 1 .
19 :Aaron Bibbins 2 . . . . . . . 1 i . .
Totals 2| 72: 96: 168: 7-35| 4-29 0-0 7 2 0-0: 0 0: 0
. Opponents 2] 51 98 1491 923 2-12 1-00 31 2| 251 0 0
@ LIVESTATS
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2022-23 Army West Point Football

Team Game Highs Page 1/1

as of Sep 12, 2022

All games

Army West Point - Game Highs
RUSHES 56 | UTSA (09/10/2022)
YARDS RUSHING 202 | at Coastal Carolina (09/03/2022)
YARDS PER RUSH 5.2 | at Coastal Carolina (09/03/2022)
TD RUSHES 3| UTSA (09/10/2022)
PASS ATTEMPTS 19 | UTSA (09/10/2022)
PASS COMPLETIONS 13 [ UTSA (09/10/2022)
YARDS PASSING 304 | UTSA (09/10/2022)
YARDS PER PASS 17.8 | at Coastal Carolina (09/03/2022)
TD PASSES 2 | UTSA (09/10/2022)

2 | at Coastal Carolina (09/03/2022)
TOTAL PLAYS 75 | UTSA (09/10/2022)
TOTAL OFFENSE 485 | UTSA (09/10/2022)
YARDS PER PLAY 7.3 | at Coastal Carolina (09/03/2022)
POINTS 38 | UTSA (09/10/2022)
SACKS BY 4 | UTSA (09/10/2022)
FIRST DOWNS 22 | UTSA (09/10/2022)
PENALTIES 7 | UTSA (09/10/2022)
PENALTY YARDS 70 | UTSA (09/10/2022)
TURNOVERS 2 | UTSA (09/10/2022)
PUNTS 3 | at Coastal Carolina (09/03/2022)
PUNTING AVG 42.3 [ at Coastal Carolina (09/03/2022)
LONG PUNT 55 | at Coastal Carolina (09/03/2022)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 0 | UTSA (09/10/2022)

0 [ at Coastal Carolina (09/03/2022)
LONG PUNT RETURN 0 | UTSA (09/10/2022)

0 [ at Coastal Carolina (09/03/2022)

@ LIVESTATS
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2022-23 Army West Point Football
Individual Game Highs
® All games

Page 1/1
as of Sep 12, 2022

Army West Point - Individual Game Highs

RUSHES 16 | Cade Ballard vs UTSA (09/10/2022)

YARDS RUSHING 135 [ Tyrell Robinson at Coastal Carolina (09/03/2022)
TD RUSHES 2 | Jakobi Buchanan vs UTSA (09/10/2022)

LONG RUSH 70 | Tyrell Robinson at Coastal Carolina (09/03/2022)
PASS ATTEMPTS 16 | Cade Ballard vs UTSA (09/10/2022)

PASS COMPLETIONS 11 | Cade Ballard vs UTSA (09/10/2022)

YARDS PASSING 221 | Cade Ballard vs UTSA (09/10/2022)

TD PASSES 1 | Cade Ballard vs UTSA (09/10/2022)

1 | Tyhier Tyler vs UTSA (09/10/2022)
1 | Tyhier Tyler at Coastal Carolina (09/03/2022)
1 | Cade Ballard at Coastal Carolina (09/03/2022)

LONG PASS 77 | Tyhier Tyler vs UTSA (09/10/2022)

RECEPTIONS 4 [ Tyrell Robinson vs UTSA (09/10/2022)
YARDS RECEIVING 87 | Ay'Jaun Marshall vs UTSA (09/10/2022)
TD RECEPTIONS 1 | Ay'Jaun Marshall vs UTSA (09/10/2022)

1 | Tyrell Robinson vs UTSA (09/10/2022)
1 | Ay'Jaun Marshall at Coastal Carolina (09/03/2022)
1 | Braheam Murphy at Coastal Carolina (09/03/2022)

LONG RECEPTION 77 | Ay'Jaun Marshall vs UTSA (09/10/2022)

PUNTS 3| Billy Boehlke at Coastal Carolina (09/03/2022)
PUNTING AVG 42.3 | Billy Boehlke at Coastal Carolina (09/03/2022)
LONG PUNT 55 | Billy Boehlke at Coastal Carolina (09/03/2022)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 none

LONG PUNT RETURN none

LONG KICKOFF RETURN 21 | Tyrell Robinson at Coastal Carolina (09/03/2022)
TACKLES 12 [ Marquel Broughton at Coastal Carolina (09/03/2022)
SACKS 2.5 | Andre Carter Il vs UTSA (09/10/2022)

TACKLES FOR LOSS 2.5 | Andre Carter Il vs UTSA (09/10/2022)

@ LIVESTATS
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2022-23 Army West Point Football
Individual Statistics

Page 1/2

) All games as of Sep 12, 2022
Rushing Punt Returns
Player gp| atti gaini lossi neti avg: tdi Igi avg/g| |Player no. yds avg td g
Jakobi Buchanan 2 24 65 1 64: 2.7 3 9 32.0( |Tyrell Robinson 2 -6 -3.0 0
Cade Ballard 2 18 66 18 48 270 0 21 24.0( |Total -6 -3.0 0 0
Tyrell Robinson 2| 170 1600 0! 160: 9.4 1: 70i 80.0| |Opponents o 0.0! o 0
Tyson Riley 2| 160 370 1 36 23 0 6 180 ' ' '
Tyhier Tyler 2| 150 69 2i 67; 45 1. 16; 335| Interceptions
Ay'Jaun Marshall 2 2 14 0 14: 7.0i 0 9 7.0| |Player no. yds avg td lg
Braheam Murphy 2 1 0 1 -1 -1.0:8 0 0 -0.5| |Total 0 0.0 0 0
Team 2 2 0 5 -5: -25: 0; O -25| |opponents o 0.0 o 0
Total 2| 95! 4110 28 383 4.0] 5. 70! 1915 ' ' '
Opponents 2| 89 454 38! a16i 47 5 23 208.0| Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg
Passing Tyrell Robinson 1 21 21.0 0 21
Player gp| effici comp-att-int pcti ydsitd: lg: ave/9| |total 21 21.0 0 21
Cade Ballard 2 | 2217 14-21-0: 66.7: 309: 2: 73; 154.5| |opponents 55 9.2 0 16
Tyhier Tyler 2 | 3521 2-5-1i 40.0{ 131: 2: 77 65.5
Tyrell Robinson 2 | 150.4 1-1-0{ 100.0 6:0i 6 3.0/ Fumble Returns
Total 2 | 243.2 17-27-1; 63.0; 446 4: 77 223.0| |player no. yds avg td Ig
Opponents 21751  44-62-0; 71.0:533: 6: 33: 266.5| [Totm) o o 0.0 o
Opponents 2 5 2.5 0 5
Receiving ' ' '
Player ap no. yds avg td g avg/g
Ay'Jaun Marshall 2 4 141 35.3 2 77 70.5
Tyrell Robinson 2 4 76 19.0 1 42 38.0
Isaiah Alston 2 4 76 19.0 0 48 38.0
Braheam Murphy 2 2 115 57.5 1 73 57.5
Tyhier Tyler 2 1 6 6.0 0 6 3.0
Cole Caterbone 2 1 7 7.0 0 7 3.5
Joshua Lingenfelter 2 1 25 25.0 0 25 125
Total 2 17 446 26.2 4 77 223.0
Opponents 2| 44 533 121 6 33 2665

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS



2022-23 Army West Point Football
Individual Statistics

Page 2/2
as of Sep 12, 2022

® All games
Scoring Total Offense
PAT Player g |plays rush:passtotal: avg/g
Player td: fg | kick :rush: rcv: pass|dxp: saf: pts| | Cade Ballard 2 (39 48 309 :357 :178.5
Jakobi Buchanan 3 - - - - - -i -1 18| | Tyhier Tyler 2120 67 131 :198 :99.0
Ay'Jaun Marshall 2 - - - - - -i -1 12| | Tyrell Robinson 2|18 160 :6 166 :83.0
Tyrell Robinson 2 - - - - - -i -1 12| |Jakobi Buchanan (2 |24 64 0 64 :32.0
Quinn Maretzki - 1-1 9-9 - - - -i -1 12| | Tyson Riley 2 (16 36 0 36 :18.0
Tyhier Tyler 1 - - - - - -t -t 6| [Ay'Jaun Marshall |2 |2 14 0 14 7.0
Braheam Murphy 1 - - - - - - -i 6| |Braheam Murphy |2 |1 -1 0 -1 -0.5
Total 9:1-1| 99 0. 00 O 0 0 66||Team 210 5 0 -5 :-25
Opponents 11: 1-3 | 10-10 0: 0 0| 0: 0: 79| |Total 2122 :383 :446 (829 :414.5
Opponents 2 (151 :416 (533 :949 :474.5
Field Goals
Player fg. pct.|01-19:20-29:30-39:40-49:50-99| Ig blk| Punting
Quinn Maretzki: 1-1 1100.0 0-0 : 1-1 . 0-0 : 0-0 : 0-0 |28: 0| |[Player no.| yds : avg ' lg ‘th fci20:50+ blk
Opponents 1-3. 33.3( 0-0 : 1-1 . 0-0 . 0-2 . 0-0 (25: O |Billy Boehlke |5 [200 :40.0 :55:0:3:0 (1 0
Total 5 (200:40.0:55:0:3:0 i1 :O
FG Sequence Opponents |4 165 41.3 48 0 112 0 0
Team Name Army West Point Opponents
Coastal Carolina (25) Kickoffs
Player no.| yds : avg tb:ob:retn: net ydin
Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made CoIeTaIIey 11 |658 (598 3.1
Total 11658 (59.8 31 :6 :43.5:21
Opponents (13 (823 63.3 8.0 1 40 25
All Purpose
Player g | rushi rcvi pri kri iri total: avg/g
Tyrell Robinson 2 160 76: -6: 21: 0 251: 125.5
Ay'Jaun Marshall 2 14: 141: O 0: 0 155 77.5
Braheam Murphy 2 1: 115: O 0: 0 114 57.0
Isaiah Alston 2 0 76 0 0i 0 76 38.0
Tyhier Tyler 2 67 0 0i 0 73 36.5
Jakobi Buchanan 2 64 0 0i 0 64 32.0
Cade Ballard 2 48 0 0i 0 48 24.0
Tyson Riley 2 36 0 0i 0 36 18.0
Joshua Lingenfelter| 2 258 0 0i 0 25 12.5
Cole Caterbone 2 7: 0 0: 0 7 3.5
Team 2 0i 0 0i 0 -5 -2.5
Total 2| 383: 446: -6: 21: O 844: 422.0
Opponents 2| 416 533 0 55 0 1004; 502.0

=
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2022-23 Army West Point Football

Games Played

Page 1/3
as of Sep 12, 2022

® All games
## :Player GP-GS| CCU : UTSA
1 i Daelan Smith 1/0 XXX

1 i Zach Mundell 0/0

2 i Tyhier Tyler 2/2 | START i START
2 i Bo Nicolas-Paul 2/0 XXX XXX
2 i Anderson Britton 0/0

3 i Ay'Jaun Marshall 2/1 XXX i START
3 i Jabril Williams 0/0

4 Jabari Moore 2/2 | START : START
4 i Ahlon Mitchell 0/0

5 i Cole Caterbone 2/1 | START i XXX
6 i D'Andre Tobias 2/0 XXX XXX
6 i Jacob Azizi 0/0

7 iJemel Jones 0/0

7 ' Jimmy Ciarlo 2/2 | START : START
7 i Charlie Barnett 0/0

8 i Braheam Murphy 2/0 XXX XXX
8 i Keanu Rebuldela-Kama : 0/0

9 : Maurice Bellan 2/0 XXX XXX
9 :Justin Weaver 0/0

10 : Cameron Jones 1/1 | START

10 : Dewayne Coleman 0/0

10 : Nick Smith 0/0
11 i Isaiah Alston 2/2 | START : START
11 i Tommy Zitiello 1/0 XXX

13 : Bryson Daily 0/0
13 i Donavon Platt 2/0 XXX XXX
14 i Jodan Burrell 0/0

14 i Bryce Davis 0/0
15 i Quinn Maretzki 2/0 XXX XXX
15 i Kalei Akagi 0/0
15 i Jaydan Mayes 1/0 XXX
16 : Damon Washington 0/0

16 : Taylor Saulsberry 0/0
17 : Isaiah Morris 2/1 XXX i START
17 i Alex Meredith 0/0
18 : Cade Ballard 2/0 XXX XXX
18 : Cole Mabry 1/0 XXX
18 : Zion Sims 0/0
19 i Aaron Bibbins 2/0 XXX XXX
19 : Sabastian Shannon 0/0
20 : Marquel Broughton 2/2 | START : START
20 : Jofranstar Graham 0/0
21 i Tyrell Robinson 2/2 | START : START
21 : Tim Thurman Jr. 0/0
22 i Miles Stewart 1/0 XXX
22 i Casey Larkin 0/0

23 i Chance Keith 0/0

23 i Greg Daniel 0/0

25 i Josiah Banks 0/0

25 i Donovan Baker 0/0
26 i Quindrelin Hammonds 2/2 | START : START
26 : Dallis Small 0/0

27 i Markel Johnson 0/0

27 i Spencer Williams 0/0

28 i Gavin Shields 0/0

29 : Adam Cash 0/0

29 i Zion Jackson 0/0

30 i Jeremiah Brooks 0/0

30 i Liam Fortner 0/0

30 : Collin Matteson 0/0

LIVESTATS
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2022-23 Army West Point Football
Games Played

Page 2/3
as of Sep 12, 2022

® All games
## :Player GP-GS| CCU : UTSA
31 : Leo Lowin 2/2 | START : START
32 : Tyson Riley 2/1 XXX i START
33 i Jakobi Buchanan 2/1 | START i XXX
33 i Walker Lyles 0/0
34 : Andre Carter Il 2/2 | START : START
36 : Peyton Hampton 1/0 XXX
37 i Max DiDomenico 2/0 XXX XXX
37 i Zach Ogbogu 0/0
38 i Fabrice Voyne 2/0 XXX XXX
38 : Noah Alexander 0/0

39 : Hamilton Baker 0/0
39 i Hayden Reed 2/0 XXX XXX
39 | John Javis IV 0/0

40 : Jarel Dickson 0/0

42 i A Williams 0/0

42 : Clev Lubin 0/0

43 : Eric Ford 0/0

43 i Hunter Roddy 0/0
44 : Nathaniel Smith 2/2 | START i START
44 : Dakoda Wagner 0/0
45 : Spencer Jones 2/0 XXX XXX
45 i Cooper Wilkinson 0/0
46 : Kalvyn Crummie 2/2 | START i START
46 : Casey Shorter 0/0
47 : Noah Short 2/0 XXX XXX
47 : Patrick Hester 0/0
48 : Bo Kite 2/0 XXX XXX
48 : Tyler Deleon 0/0
49 : Jackson Powell 2/0 XXX XXX
50 i Ryan Aguilar 2/0 XXX XXX
50 i Braden Bartosh 0/0

51 : Davis Wulf 0/0

51 i Andon Thomas 0/0
52 i Austin Hill 2/0 XXX XXX
52 i Ryan Scott 0/0

53 i Bill Katsigiannis 0/0

53 i Kalib Fortner 0/0
54 i Camden O'Gara 1/0 XXX
54 i Tanner Bivins 0/0

55 i Patrick Szczesniak i 0/0

55 i Christopher Hunter i 0/0
56 : Brett Gerena 1/0 XXX
56 : Jack Flowers 0/0
57 i Connor Bishop 2/2 | START : START
57 i Kenny Reedy 0/0

58 i Tyler Rafferty 0/0

58 : Jack Latore 0/0
59 : William Jeffcoat 2/0 XXX XXX
59 i Deshontez Gray 0/0
60 i Connor Finucane 2/2 | START i START
62 i Sam Barczak 2/0 XXX XXX
62 : Jaxon Miller 0/0
64 : Beau Lombardi 2/0 XXX XXX
64 : Jack Pirinelli 0/0

65 i Luke McCurdy 0/0

66 : Aidan Gaines 0/0

67 : Cole McCutcheon 0/0
68 i Jackson Filipowicz 2/2 | START ; START
69 i Matthew Adoghe 0/0
70 : David Hoyt 2/0 XXX XXX

@ LIVESTATS



2022-23 Army West Point Football

Games Played

Page 3/3

AV4
! All games as of Sep 12, 2022

## :Player GP-GS| CCU : UTSA
71 i Matthew Robbins 0/0
72 i Cody Bradford 0/0
73 i Ned Brady 0/0
74 i Simon Dellinger 1/1 | START
75 i David Hayward 1/1 START
75 i Zac Daher 0/0
76 i James Maloney 0/0
77 i Jordyn Law 1/0 XXX
78 i Shayne Buckingham i 2/2 | START : START
79 i Nikai Butler 0/0
79 : Kenyatta Brannon 0/0
80 : Ryan Jackovic 0/0
81 : Logan Burks 0/0
81 : Caden Harman 0/0
82 i Veshe Daniyan 2/0 XXX XXX
82 : Cooper Allen 0/0
83 i Lucas Scott 0/0
83 i Matthew Gibbons 0/0
83 i Kemari Copeland 1/0 XXX
84 i Cam Schurr 0/0
85 i David Crossan 2/0 XXX XXX
86 : Will Montesi 0/0
86 : T) McCormack 0/0
87 i Casey Reynolds 2/0 XXX XXX
88 i Joshua Lingenfelter 2/2 | START : START
88 i Isaiah Lige 0/0
89 : Blane Cleaver 2/0 XXX XXX
89 i Joey Knight 0/0
90 : Billy Boehlke 2/0 XXX XXX
90 : Malik James 0/0
91 i Trey Sofia 2/0 XXX XXX
92 : Isaiah Filisi 2/1 XXX i START
93 i Tyler Komorowski 2/1 | START i XXX
94 : Cole Talley 2/0 XXX XXX
94 : Bailey Meek 0/0
94 : Jacob Tuioti 0/0
95 : Kyle Lewis 0/0
96 : Darius Richardson 2/0 XXX XXX
96 : Trey Gronotte 0/0
97 : Kwabena Bonsu 2/2 | START : START
98 i Andre Miller 1/0 XXX
99 : Chris Frey 2/0 XXX XXX
99 : Matthew Rhodes 0/0

@ LIVESTATS
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2022-23 Army West Point Football
Total Tackles Game-by-Game
® All games

Page 1/1
as of Sep 12, 2022

Total Tackles

Player S-A (Total|CCU:UTSA
Marquel Broughton 10-10| 20 | 5-7 : 5-3
Leo Lowin 8-11 | 19 | 3-7: 54
Quindrelin Hammonds: 5-8 13 | 1-6 : 4-2
Andre Carter I 6-5 11 | 2-3 ¢ 4-2
Kalvyn Crummie 56 | 11 | 0-2: 54
Jabari Moore 4-5 9 |13: 3-2
Nathaniel Smith 3-6 9 |15¢ 21
Jimmy Ciarlo 1-8 9 |14: 04
Austin Hill 1-7 8 [1-3: 04
Donavon Platt 5-2 7 - 5-2
Cameron Jones 4-2 6 | 4-2 i DNP
Kwabena Bonsu 3-3 6 |22 1-1
Peyton Hampton 1-5 6 | 1-5:DNP
Camden O'Gara 2-3 5 |DNP: 2-3
Jackson Powell 3-1 4 |1-1: 20
Darius Richardson 2-2 4 |11-2:1-0
Tyler Komorowski 1-3 4 10-3:1-0
Bo Nicolas-Paul 2-1 3 - 21
Chris Frey 1-2 3 |12 -
Isaiah Filisi 1-1 2 |11 -
Spencer Jones 1-0 1 - 1-0
Tommy Zitiello 1-0 1 |1-0: DNP
Braheam Murphy 1-0 1 [10: -
Fabrice Voyne 0-1 1 [0-1 -
Max DiDomenico 0-1 1 - 0-1
Cole Mabry 0-1 1 |DNP: 0-1
D'Andre Tobias 0-1 1 - 0-1

@ LIVESTATS
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2022-23 Army West Point Football
Rushing/Receiving Game-by-Game

All games

Page 1/1
as of Sep 12, 2022

Rushing

Player No-Yds/TD UTSA
Jakobi Buchanan @ 24-64/3 15-32/2
Cade Ballard 18-48/0 | 2--10/0 : 16-58/0
Tyrell Robinson 17-160/1 |9-135/1: 8-25/0
Tyson Riley 16-36/0 |11-29/0: 5-7/0
Tyhier Tyler 15-67/1 10-62/1
Ay'Jaun Marshall 2-14/0 -
Braheam Murphy: 1--1/0 1--1/0
Receiving

Player No-Yds/TD UTSA
Ay'Jaun Marshall 4-141/2 |1-54/1:3-87/1
Isaiah Alston 4-76/0 |2-15/0:2-61/0
Tyrell Robinson 4-76/1 4-76/1

Braheam Murphy 2-115/1

Joshua Lingenfelter: 1-25/0 1-25/0
Cole Caterbone 1-7/0 1-7/0
Tyhier Tyler 1-6/0 1-6/0

1-73/1:1-42/0

LIVESTATS
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2022-23 Army West Point Football
Returns Game-by-Game
All games

Page 1/1
as of Sep 12, 2022

Punt Returns

Player

No-Yds

CCu

Tyrell Robinson

2--6

1-0

Kick Returns

Player

No-Yds

Ccu

Tyrell Robinson

1-21

1-21

Interceptions Returns

[Player No-Yds|CCU UTSA|

Fumble Returns

[Player No-Yds|CCU UTSA|

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS



2022-23 Army West Point Football

Nz Sacksﬂ?me-by-Game as of Sep lpza,gzeolz/;
® games
Player UA-A|Total|CCU: UTSA
Andre Carter |l 21| 25| - i25-15
Tyler Komorowski: 1-0 | 1 - 1-10
Camden O'Gara 0-1 | 0.5 |DNP: 0.5-4

@ LIVESTATS
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2022-23 Army West Point Football

na Tackles For Loss Game-by-Game as of Sep 1Pza'gzeolzlé
® All games
Player UA-A|Total| CCU : UTSA
Andre Carter Il 2-1 | 2.5 - :2.5-15
Camden O'Gara 1-1 | 1.5 | DNP : 1.5-7
Tyler Komorowski : 1-0 | 1.0 - 11.0-10
Leo Lowin 0-2 | 1.0 |1.0-1 -
Marquel Broughton: 0-1 | 0.5 |0.5-1 -
Austin Hill 0-1 [ 0.5 |0.5-1 -

@ LIVESTATS
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2022-23 Army West Point Football
Passing Game-by-Game

Page 1/1
as of Sep 12, 2022

® All games

#2 Tyhier Tyler Comp: Att: Int Pct Yards: TD Long Sacked Effic.
Coastal Carolina 1 3 1 333 54 1 54 0-0 227.9
UTSA 1 2 0 50.0 77 1 77 0-0 538.4
Totals 2 5 1 40.0 131 2 77 0-0 352.1
#18 Cade Ballard Comp: Attt Int Pct Yards: TD: Long Sacked Effic.
Coastal Carolina 3 5 0 60.0 88 1 73 1-7 273.8
UTSA 11 16 0 68.8 221 1 48 1-5 205.4
Totals 14 21 0 66.7 309 2 73 2-12 221.7
#21 Tyrell Robinson CompiAttiint Pct:Yards:TD:Long:Sacked: Effic.
UTSA 1: 1: 0; 100.0 6: 0 6 0-0: 150.4
Totals 1: 1: 0:100.0 6: 0 6 0-0:150.4

@ LIVESTATS
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2022-23 Army West Point Football Page 1/1
Red-Zone Results °
as of Sep 12, 2022
All games

Army West Point Inside Opponent Red-Zone
Times: Times:Total Rush:Pass: FGs| Failed to score inside RZ
Date Opponent Score| In RZ:Scored: Pts TDs: TDs: TDs:Made|FGA:Down:Int:Fumb:Half:Game
09/03/2022 : at Coastal Carolina ;L :28-38 1 1 7: 1 1 0 0f O 0: 0 0: 0 0
09/10/2022 : UTSA L:38-41 4 4: 24: 3 3 0 1] 1 0: 0 0: 0 0
Totals 5 of 5 (100.0%) 5 5/ 31 4 4 0 1( 1 0:0 0: 0 0
Opponents Inside Army West Point Red-Zone
Times: Times:Total Rush:Pass: FGs| Failed to score inside RZ
Date Opponent Score| In RZ:Scored: Pts TDs: TDs: TDs:MadeFGA:Down:Int:Fumb:Half:Game
09/03/2022 : Coastal Carolina :L:28-38 6 5: 31: 4 2 2 1 1 0:0 0: O 1
09/10/2022 : UTSA L:38-41 7 6: 41: 6 3 3 0| 1 0: 0 0: O 0
Totals 11 of 13 (84.6%) 13 11: 72: 10 5 5 1| 2 0:0 0. 0 1

@ LIVESTATS
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2022-23 Army West Point Football

Tackles Breakdown Page 1/1

as of Sep 12, 2022

All games

All Tackles

Player Total Rush Pass Sack KO Punt Int Fumb FF Other
Marquel Broughton 20 0.5 19.5
Leo Lowin 19 1 18
Quindrelin Hammonds 13 0 13
Andre Carter Il 11 2.5 8.5
Kalvyn Crummie 11 11

Nathaniel Smith
Jimmy Ciarlo
Jabari Moore
Austin Hill
Donavon Platt
Kwabena Bonsu
Cameron Jones
Peyton Hampton
Camden O'Gara
Darius Richardson
Jackson Powell
Tyler Komorowski
Bo Nicolas-Paul
Chris Frey

Isaiah Filisi
D'Andre Tobias
Braheam Murphy
Cole Mabry
Spencer Jones
Max DiDomenico
Tommy Zitiello
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Total 168 161
Rushing Tackles Passing Tackles

Player No.| |Player No.
Total 0| [Total 0
Special Teams Tackles

Player Total KO Punt
Total 0 0 0
Kickoff return Tackles Punt Return Tackles

Player No.| |Player No.
Total 0| [Total 0

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS



2022-23 Army West Point Football

Results and Comparison

Page 1/1

! All games as of Sep 12, 2022
Date Opponent Score Overall Conf | Time Attend
09/03/2022 at Coastal Carolina L 28-38 0-1 0-0 3:14 21165
09/10/2022 UTSA Lotl 38-41 0-2 0-0 3:55 23551

First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return [Turn-

Opponent Score| Total | Rush | Pass : Pen | Number-Yards Comp-Att.-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards (Overs

Coastal Carolina: 28-38 | 11/30: 9/16 : 2/10 :0/4| 39-202/53-263 4-8-1/12-17-0 142 /174 47-344 | 70-437 21/30|1/0

UTSA 38-41(22/30:11/11: 9/18 :2/1| 56-181/36-153 | 13-19-0/32-45-0 : 304 /359 | 75-485/81-512 |-6/30|2/0

Totals 66-79|33/60:20/27:11/28:2/5|95-383/89-416 |17-27-1/ 44-62-0:446 / 533 | 122-829/151-949|15/60|3/0
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